819982E-GLL0 ‘H 5 2C€88CE-GLL0 ‘BB
66EE£82E-GLLO ‘¥ 5} GG2L82E L9G68CE-GLLO ‘BB
G00LES: ¥ 1m SQILMUY NWER _( Tk

800¢—3048/600r'S
INOJ'HOLVAVIXI-IVHINA' MMM

HEORNAFHEETEEHSHIABLEYT WY EED

<¥

YUCHAI

H
)

]

UHU
and

YC135—8 #iJhti bl

% 7F Pl W

PARE PARTS BOOK FORYC135—8
HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR

)00 B AR K 5% TR B AT B ot AT 2 ]

GUANGXI YULIN YUCHAI ENGINEERING MACHINERY COMPANY LIMITED




WiBfEREXRNZE, AROLDBHMERLFZI EHXDEIE!

AP REMBABTE, BEREARINAEBEIREVNLHTT, FEAEARITRENEMS. &, HEMAFE
AGIFMEHSEHMT, SNTENISXEHERW. AEBERIIENHF—RIATRNER,

FHFRARER:
MREAEAESAENERYS. BHIAREFQARAH2RNLEEMEXPNEFLE, MEE
ZEAALEKRARFARIBEEZLSF!

ERFRAERRELNRN, FEtE”m, URUTRIEREFNT R TS, AU SGETRERN SR, X
TEHNEHEEN™m, RINAERER, FEMEBH.

. AEMEHFYC135-8(870E11,870E13)$1 B!



HE 1 CINDEX 1)

01.
01.
02.
02.
03.
04.
04.
04.
04.
04.
05.
05.
05.
05.
05.
05.
05.
65.
65.
65.
5.
75.
75.
85.
85.
85.
85.

“ el Bl B OB OB B B B OB B B B

D) — = == D) = = DN = e e e = e e e 1 e 1 e = N = DN

JE A 6 i GE I8 TOET ALY
JERAL Sk G&E HI8TOE13HLAL
%> & GEFSTOEL1HLZEY)
[AleF- 5 (G FH8TOE13A1L2Y)
T2 GEHI8TOEL3HLAY)
TAERE 1 (G FH8T0ENLAY)
TAERE2 (& HI8TOEHLAY)
TAERE3 (& HI8TOEHLAY)
TAERE4 (& H8TOENLAY)
TAERES (& HI8TOEHLAY)
SFE A R R 401 (36 FH8T0EHLEY)
P53 IR F 402 (i FH8TOEHLAY)
S EB A R R &R 483 (G HI8TOEHLAY)
-G 2 IR 2R 44 (6 FH8TOENLY)
F- 5 5043 IR £ 45 (18 F8TOEHLEY)
ﬁ% > I 2 426 (& FI8TOEMLAY)
B IR R 407 (3G FH8T0ENLAY)
B JeB 2 B R 4E 1 Gl HISTORT LAY
B B B R 4e 1 (il HI8TO0E13H121)
B e B R ge2 Gl F8TOEMLAY)
A7 A4 T RS0 GEHISTOELIHLAY)
JRAE A (R R 401 (i 8701351 24Y)

pui<e

okk

ATy BT s 22 802 (G FHI8TOE134171)

SR M s R 481 (Gl FHSTOENLZY)
S B R 402 (G& FH8TO0EHLAY)

SR E AR s R 453 Gl FHSTOE L 1HLZEY)
S RS R 453 Gl FHSTOE13H1EY)

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870870E11 TYPE)

SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM I(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART I(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

13
17

21
23
25
27
29
31
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
61
63
65




H%E 2 C(INDEX 2 )

85.
85.
85.
85.
85.
85.
85.
95:
95.
06.
06.
06.
07.
07.
07.
07.
08.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
11.
12.
12.
12.
12.

Ll IR Bl Bl Bl B B BB B BT B B B
e e e e e e S T O e S S S e S S NN T S e R = S S W I = o BN W R

FHEB R R G54 (GEH8TOEL1 R %)
SO IO R ZE4 (EFISTOE13 R 40)
SEB IR R G55 (G HI8TOEL1 R 4)
SEB R R G55 (GG HI8TOE13 R 4)
SEB R R 56 (3G FHISTOET1HLTY)
T4 IO 22406 (1 FH8TOE 1341 2Y)
S S R 40T (G FI8TOEKL )
TAERERNWE RS GaHSTOENLELD
T AR E (R R R 452 GE S TORKLAY)
BAHK GEFHSTOELLHLAY)

BEYHIA (GEFHSTOEI3HLAY)
BN 2 a8E (GdFH8T0ENLEY)
a4 F1 (G F8TOENLAY)

20 % 2442 (& 8 TOEHL )

20 5 43 (3G 8 TOEHL )
2015 41 R4 (5 FI8TOEHL2Y)

T RS (& HSTOENLAL)

HEEE GEHI870E1LHLAL)

HERE (i FH8TOE13HLY)

AEHEZE R GGE FHI8TOENLAY)

FHERL SR GE FISTOEHLAY)

TR GEHSTOENLEY)

[n] % 3¢ 7 (i FH8TOEALZAL)

WEIRS (GEH8T0E HLAD

WA ARG (EHI8TOENLAD)
RHNHL (& FI8TOEHLAY)

HA R G GEHSTOE HLAY)

7
J
7
J
7
i

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO §870E11 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO §70E11 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6(APPLY TO §870E11 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 7 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

CONTROL FRAMEWORK LOCK DEVICE (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1| (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

FRAME (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

FRAME (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

LEFT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

RIGHT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

TOOL BOX (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

ENGINE (APPLY TO 870E TYPE )

EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

67
69
71
73
75
77
81
83
85
87
91
95
97
101
103
105
107
111
115
119
121
123
125
127
131
133
135




H3E 3 (INDEX 3)

12.
12.
12.
12.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.

S ' Bl B Bl i

— = = e e e e e

BRMARSE GEHIBTOE ALY

By R4 (& FHSTOEN LAY

Sk G&EF8TOENLAD

TUWRAANLRSE GEH8TOENLY)
SRS /3% 1 GEHISTOENIAD
A RS HAUREETT GEFISTOEN LAY
ARG HAMEETTT (GEHISTORNLAY)
HIARYE HARSETV GEFISTORH LAY
HARY ErtR GEFSTOENAD
HIS R R Mgkl GEFISTOENLAY)

FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

AIR-CONDITIONER SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY IV (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

137
143
145
147
149
151
155
157
161
163




WiBfEREXRNZE, AROLDBHMERLFZI EHXDEIE!

AP REMBABTE, BEREARINAEBEIREVNLHTT, FEAEARITRENEMS. &, HEMAFE
AGIFMEHSEHMT, SNTENISXEHERW. AEBERIIENHF—RIATRNER,

FHFRARER:
MREAEAESAENERYS. BHIAREFQARAH2RNLEEMEXPNEFLE, MEE
ZEAALEKRARFARIBEEZLSF!

ERFRAERRELNRN, FEtE”m, URUTRIEREFNT R TS, AU SGETRERN SR, X
TEHNEHEEN™m, RINAERER, FEMEBH.

. AEMEHFYC135-8(870E11,870E13)$1 B!



HE 1 CINDEX 1)

01.
01.
02.
02.
03.
04.
04.
04.
04.
04.
05.
05.
05.
05.
05.
05.
05.
65.
65.
65.
5.
75.
75.
85.
85.
85.
85.

“ el Bl B OB OB B B B OB B B B

D) — = == D) = = DN = e e e = e e e 1 e 1 e = N = DN

JE A 6 i GE I8 TOET ALY
JERAL Sk G&E HI8TOE13HLAL
%> & GEFSTOEL1HLZEY)
[AleF- 5 (G FH8TOE13A1L2Y)
T2 GEHI8TOEL3HLAY)
TAERE 1 (G FH8T0ENLAY)
TAERE2 (& HI8TOEHLAY)
TAERE3 (& HI8TOEHLAY)
TAERE4 (& H8TOENLAY)
TAERES (& HI8TOEHLAY)
SFE A R R 401 (36 FH8T0EHLEY)
P53 IR F 402 (i FH8TOEHLAY)
S EB A R R &R 483 (G HI8TOEHLAY)
-G 2 IR 2R 44 (6 FH8TOENLY)
F- 5 5043 IR £ 45 (18 F8TOEHLEY)
ﬁ% > I 2 426 (& FI8TOEMLAY)
B IR R 407 (3G FH8T0ENLAY)
B JeB 2 B R 4E 1 Gl HISTORT LAY
B B B R 4e 1 (il HI8TO0E13H121)
B e B R ge2 Gl F8TOEMLAY)
A7 A4 T RS0 GEHISTOELIHLAY)
JRAE A (R R 401 (i 8701351 24Y)

pui<e

okk

ATy BT s 22 802 (G FHI8TOE134171)

SR M s R 481 (Gl FHSTOENLZY)
S B R 402 (G& FH8TO0EHLAY)

SR E AR s R 453 Gl FHSTOE L 1HLZEY)
S RS R 453 Gl FHSTOE13H1EY)

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870870E11 TYPE)

SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM I(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART I(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

13
17

21
23
25
27
29
31
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
61
63
65




H%E 2 C(INDEX 2 )

85.
85.
85.
85.
85.
85.
85.
95:
95.
06.
06.
06.
07.
07.
07.
07.
08.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
11.
12.
12.
12.
12.

Ll IR Bl Bl Bl B B BB B BT B B B
e e e e e e S T O e S S S e S S NN T S e R = S S W I = o BN W R

FHEB R R G54 (GEH8TOEL1 R %)
SO IO R ZE4 (EFISTOE13 R 40)
SEB IR R G55 (G HI8TOEL1 R 4)
SEB R R G55 (GG HI8TOE13 R 4)
SEB R R 56 (3G FHISTOET1HLTY)
T4 IO 22406 (1 FH8TOE 1341 2Y)
S S R 40T (G FI8TOEKL )
TAERERNWE RS GaHSTOENLELD
T AR E (R R R 452 GE S TORKLAY)
BAHK GEFHSTOELLHLAY)

BEYHIA (GEFHSTOEI3HLAY)
BN 2 a8E (GdFH8T0ENLEY)
a4 F1 (G F8TOENLAY)

20 % 2442 (& 8 TOEHL )

20 5 43 (3G 8 TOEHL )
2015 41 R4 (5 FI8TOEHL2Y)

T RS (& HSTOENLAL)

HEEE GEHI870E1LHLAL)

HERE (i FH8TOE13HLY)

AEHEZE R GGE FHI8TOENLAY)

FHERL SR GE FISTOEHLAY)

TR GEHSTOENLEY)

[n] % 3¢ 7 (i FH8TOEALZAL)

WEIRS (GEH8T0E HLAD

WA ARG (EHI8TOENLAD)
RHNHL (& FI8TOEHLAY)

HA R G GEHSTOE HLAY)

7
J
7
J
7
i

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO §870E11 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO §70E11 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6(APPLY TO §870E11 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 7 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

CONTROL FRAMEWORK LOCK DEVICE (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1| (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

FRAME (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

FRAME (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

LEFT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

RIGHT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

TOOL BOX (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

ENGINE (APPLY TO 870E TYPE )

EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

67
69
71
73
75
77
81
83
85
87
91
95
97
101
103
105
107
111
115
119
121
123
125
127
131
133
135




H3E 3 (INDEX 3)

12.
12.
12.
12.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.

S ' Bl B Bl i

— = = e e e e e

BRMARSE GEHIBTOE ALY

By R4 (& FHSTOEN LAY

Sk G&EF8TOENLAD

TUWRAANLRSE GEH8TOENLY)
SRS /3% 1 GEHISTOENIAD
A RS HAUREETT GEFISTOEN LAY
ARG HAMEETTT (GEHISTORNLAY)
HIARYE HARSETV GEFISTORH LAY
HARY ErtR GEFSTOENAD
HIS R R Mgkl GEFISTOENLAY)

FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

AIR-CONDITIONER SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY IV (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

137
143
145
147
149
151
155
157
161
163




01.1.1 JER R KRGEHST0E11HL) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

R & “ % L

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 30 M16x45 GB/T5783 NS R Bolt 12. 97K 70 (ZERAT15mm i) LIBLE)
2 64 16 GB/T93 HA T B Spring washer SN
3 2 870-0100001 UKEh % Driving wheel
4 40 M16x45 GB/T5783 AN LR R Bolt 12. 9-% 4k CESRAT 15mmiK TEHREUB)
5 1 870-0101000 ZERR B, Chassis assembly
6 1 870-0109000 AEIE AR Left motor shield
7 12 10 GB/T97.1 SR JE Washer kLT
8 12 10 GB/T93 RS S Spring washer k7Y
9 12 M10x20 GB/T5783 AN Sk Bolt 8. 8-k 7 &
10 1 870-0111000 A B iE SRR Right motor shield
11 1 870-0100002 A Sealed ring
12 1 870-0100003 T AR Cover plate
13 1 870-0108000 AR Chassis cover plate
14 4 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer 7n.D
15 4 12 GB/T 93 A Spring washer Zn.D
16 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 AN SRR Bolt 8.8-7n.D
17 2 870-0107000 55 Jd 24 Guard Track
18 8 M16x45 GB/T5783 AN LR Bolt 10. 9-i& 78 %
19 14 870-0104000 HRE Rk Idler assembly
20 56 M16x90 GB/T5782 INFA Sk Bolt 10. 9-iA 72 %
21 2 870-0100004 IR Sy Shim
22 2 870-0105000 FERERE Bk Carrier roller assembly
23 2 860-0100002 ) 55 A Side cover plate
24 4 M16 GB/T6170 175 F R B] Nut 8L %
25 4 16 GB/T97.1 S Washer ‘e
26 4 M16x120 GB/T 5782 VAY: By Bolt 10. 9-i& 7 %
27 8 M8x16 GB/T5783 AN SRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
28 8 8 GB/T93 S A Spring washer Zn.D




JiE 4 A GE FI870E 11417 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

01.1.1




01.1.1 JEH R RGEH8T0E11H) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)
R 5 4w o
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 8 8 GB/T97.1 SR JE Washer n.D
30 1 870-0106000 43 B 2H 1 Grease baffle ring
31 2 870-0102400 BAL ) R R R Check valve assembly
32 2 870-0102230 B 2 A Sealed ring assembly
33 2 870-0102200 ol 1% 5 SR, Tension unit
34 2 870-0102100 SR n) A ROk Track idler assembly
35 4 M16x40 GB/T5783 VA By Bolt 10. 9-%F 1k
36 2 870-2001000 M Steel pedrail Wrld, w5 600
2 870-2002000 B A Steel pedrail R, BE700
2 870-2003000 W iy Rubber pedrail %%E, %500
37 10 16 GB/T93 i ] Spring washer Zn.D
38 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 VA B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
39 4 10 GB/T93 i1 S SR Spring washer n. D
40 4 10 GB/T97.1 S4B Washer Zn.D




JiE 4 A GE FI870E 11417 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

01.1.1




01.12 JERRRGEHST0E13H ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

R % K L
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 30 M16x45 GB/T5783 VA BN Bolt 12. 91k % (ZRA 15mmff JEREUBD
2 60 16 GB/T93 o8 Spring washer kLT
3 2 870-0100001 IXEhE Driving wheel
4 40 M16x45 GB/T5783 Vay: B Vi Bolt 12. 9%k CERAT 15mm [ TCHAS B
5 1 870-0121000 ZEIN R, Chassis assembly
6 1 870-0109000 e ik AR Left motor shield
7 12 10 GB/T97.1 SEEAE Washer b
8 12 10 GB/T93 o8 e i Spring washer BT
9 12 M10x20 GB/T5783 NSk R R Bolt 8. 8-k %
10 1 870-0111000 A Bk R Right motor shield
11 1 870-0100002 ez Sealed ring
12 1 870-0100003 Y 55 6% Cover plate
13 1 870-0108000 ESNE Chassis cover plate
14 4 12 GB/T97.1 SE P Washer Zn.D
15 4 12 GB/T 93 L Spring washer Zn.D
16 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 Vay: DY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 2 870-0107000 I35 s Guard Track
18 8 M16x45 GB/T5783 VaY: BNy i Bolt 10. 9-E e ¥
19 14 870-0104000 HRE ROk Idler assembly
20 56 M16x90 GB/T5782 AN Sk Bolt 10. 9-iA 72 %
21 2 870-0100004 TR Shim
22 2 870-0105000 FERERS Bk Carrier roller assembly
23 2 860-0100002 ) 55 4% Side cover plate
24 4 M16 GB/T6170 15475 f M B Nut 8-k
25 4 16 GB/T97.1 TR Washer N
26 4 M16x120 GB/T 5782 VA B iis Bolt 10. 9-L e &
27 4 M10%20 GB/T5783 VA B i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
28 4 10 GB/T93 JHLE R Spring washer Zn.D




JI #3% B GE FI870E 13414 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

01.1.2




01.12 JERRKRGEH8T0E13H1 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

A "= 4 &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 10 GB/T97.1 SEHA R Washer /n.D
30 8 16 GB/T93 i SR Spring washer Zn. D
31 2 870-0102400 FA[n] &) 5L R Check valve assembly
32 2 870-0102230 B A Sealed ring assembly
33 2 870-0102200 i B 9 R Tension unit
34 2 870-0102100 S n) % MUk Track idler assembly
35 4 M16x40 GB/T5783 Py DRI Bolt 10. 9-44k
36 2 870-2001000 B JiE Steel pedrail PR, %E 600
2 870-2002000 B B A Steel pedrail R, BE700
2 870-2003000 B B Rubber pedrail %z, %500




JI #3% B GE FI870E 13414 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

01.1.2




02.1.1  [FIFEF- & (GEH870E11H1 ) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870870E11 TYPE)

FFe | #t & i 5 % PR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870E-0201000A PG Platform
2 1 870-0200001 A —HH AR First Left Cover Plate
3 1 870-0200002 R Second Left Cover Plate
4 1 870-0200003 fe = HER Third Left Cover Plate
5 1 870E-0200001 e DU AR Forth Left Cover Plate
6 1 870E-0212000 S Counter Weight
7 2 860A—-0900002 [Sp(ER IS Ribband Sand Paper
8 2 M30 40 GB/T5783 N F Sk g Blot 8.8-Zn.D
9 2 870-0200021 7 i b 4% Ribband Sand Paper
10 W [870-0200017A T R Adjustive Washer
11 1 870E-0200002 i R Second Middle Cover Plate
12 1 870-0200005A ] AR First Middle Cover Plate
13 1 870-0200007A A7 =R Third Right Cover Plate
14 4 870-0200016A EA Washer
15 4 M30 180 GB/T5782 VAVi DY i Blot 10.9-%4k
16 1 870-0200008 Y S Y4 Second Right Cover Plate
17 40 10 GB/T96 KA Biger Washer Zn.D
18 40 10 GB/T93 EHE S Spring Washer Zn.D
19 40 M10 25 GB/T5783 VAV By L Blot 8.8-Zn.D
20 6 M10 25 GB/T5783 INF Sk g AR Blot 8.8-1L ¥
21 6 10 GB/T93 i R Spring Washer S
22 6 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer K%
23 3 870-0200014 i Locking-Plate
24 1 870-0204000 Sy Pin Shaft
25 1 870-0200009 A7 — AR First Right Cover Plate
26 2 M12x35 GB/T5783 INF Sk E AR Blot 8.8-Zn.D
27 2 12 GB/T93 LA ] Spring Washer Zn.D
28 2 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D




(APPLY TO 870870E11 TYPE)

02.1.1 [BI%65F- 4 (& F870E 1 1HLA) SLEWING PLATFORM




02.1.1  [FI%EF4 (GEHI870E11H1 %) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870870E11 TYPE)
e | #e # A= % i #®
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
32 1 870-0200012 Jiz Rubber Mat
33 R |870-0200018 (557933 Washer
34 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 N L Blot 8.8- 1L %
35 2 8 GB/T93 1 R Spring Washer A
36 2 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer TS
37 2 870-0202000 MUKAREEH Pin Shaft
38 SN 870-0200019 [y Washer
39 4 4 12 GB/T12618 T 1 T3 S et 4T Rivet
40 1 T0802-01002 FRRE (S0 Scutcheon (English) FrAc
1 T0802-01003 Frfi (V530 Scutcheon (French) %
1 T0802-01004 PRl CGERAISO Scutcheon (Italian) ke
41 1 870-0200022 Y R Adjustive Washer
42 1 870E-0210001 e Bt 245 Sponge




(APPLY TO 870870E11 TYPE)

02.1.1 [BI%65F- 4 (& F870E 1 1HLA) SLEWING PLATFORM




02.12 [FIF 74 (GEHI870E13H17%Y) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

Py | #t # £ 5 4 i % I

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870E-0207000A E& Platform
2 1 870-0200001 Fe—H R First Left Cover Plate
3 1 870-0200002 i B R Second Left Cover Plate
4 1 870-0200003 e =R Third Left Cover Plate
5 1 870E-0200001 e DU AR Forth Left Cover Plate
6 1 870E-0212000 P Counter Weight
7 2 860A-0900002 75 Vi b 4% Ribband Sand Paper
8 2 M30 40 GB/T5783 ANFESK IR Blot 8.8-Zn.D
9 2 870-0200021 [OIRIEL LIS Ribband Sand Paper
10 e |870-0200017A PR Adjustive Washer
11 1 870E-0200002 i s AR Second Middle Cover Plate
12 1 870-0200005A AR First Middle Cover Plate
13 1 870-0200007A Ai =R Third Right Cover Plate
14 4 870-0200016A P8 Washer
15 4 M30 180 GB/T5782 INF Sk Blot 10. 9% 16
16 1 870-0200008 BRI Second Right Cover Plate
17 40 10 GB/T96 KA Biger Washer 7n.D
18 40 10 GB/T93 L3 2 Spring Washer Zn.D
19 40 M10 25 GB/T5783 VaViiboy Vi Blot 8.8-7n.D
20 6 M10 25 GB/T5783 N Sk g Blot 8.8- 1L
21 6 10 GB/T93 55 10 Spring Washer PN
22 6 10 GB/T97. 1 SEE Washer K%
23 3 870-0200014 JE AR Locking-Plate
24 1 870-0204000 B Y Pin Shaft
25 1 870-0200009 i H R First Right Cover Plate
26 2 M12 35 GB/T5783 VAY: By i Blot 8.8-Zn.D
27 2 12 GB/T93 LS A Spring Washer 7n.D
28 2 12 GB/T97. 1 S Washer 7n.D




02.1.2  [EI%65F-4GE F870E 1381 A)) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)




02.12 [AIF 74 (GEHI870E13H1 %) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

Py | #t # £ 5 4 PR % I

No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 870-0200013 1EEhAR Locking-Plate

30 1 M20 110 GB/T5783 INF KRR Blot 8.8-Zn.D

31 1 870-0200011 E Cover Plate

32 1 870-0200012 JieH Rubber Mat

33 W [870-0200018 B R B Washer

34 2 M8 25 GB/T5783 INF Sk g A Blot 8.8-1k vi &

35 2 8 GB/T93 L 2 Spring Washer 5T

36 2 8 GB/T97. 1 S Washer NS

37 2 870-0202000 TG4 4 Pin Shaft

38 W [870-0200019 (90 Washer

39 4 4 12 GB/T12618 T i [ Sk A0 405 T Rivet

40 1 T0802-01002 FREE (BE30) Scutcheon (English) PR
1 T0802-01003 PR (VRSO Scutcheon (French) Bl
1 T0802-01004 Frhi CEORRISO Scutcheon (Italian) vt

41 1 870-0200022 R Adjustive Washer

42 1 870E-0210001 ki P 4 Sponge

43 1 M20 GB/T6170 IREVAREL IS+ Nut 8-7n.D




02.1.2  [EI%65F-4GE F870E 1381 A)) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)




03.1.1 H#EE24EGERS70E13H1AY) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

Fe | #t & £ 5 4 it %W

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-0301000 147 Dozer blade
2 2 860-0402008A GIESESI Brass bush II
3 4 860-0402011 By 4> Pl Dust seal
4 20 860-0400014 R IV Washer IV
5 1 870-0311000 e A Dozer blade assembly A FEF51,2,3(Include No.1,2,3)
6 6 870-0302000 LIRS Pin axle assembly
7 6 860-0300002 JEAR Clamping plate
8 12 12 GB/T93 P Spring washer T
9 12 M12X25 GB/T5783 N SR Bolt 8. 8-k %
10 6 M10X1 JB/7940. 1 JERIIE: WasE ik Grease cup Zn.D
11 6 801-0400001 ik = Grease cup cap
12 1 870-0321000 5" Dozer blade e, hnwEdE g
13 1 870-0320000 1B 2 Dozer blade assembly S, IS 12,2, (nelude No.122.3)




03.1.1 #fi % & (& FH870E13HL%) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)




04.1.1 TAEEHE1GEHS70ENI#Y) WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

Py | #t # £ 5 4 i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 870B-0411000 ke Boom S 51, 13,19, 20, 21
1 1 870B-0411100A Bk Boom body
2 1 870-0410000 B2l Pin shaft
3 8 870-0400006 {EEAYe Spacer washer
4 1 870-0400011 Er Waher
5 1 870-0400012 R Nut
6 1 12x120 GB/T91 JF 4y Cotter pin 7Zn.D
7 1 870-0409000 2 S R Shaft Pin
8 2 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer kL
9 2 12 GB/T93 S Spring washer ke
10 2 M12x30 GB/T5782 AN s Bolt 8. 8-k %
11 1 870-0400002 JEAR Baffle
12 1 870-0400008 5tk Pin shaft
13 4 870-0401001 il 4o Copper bush
14 2 870-0400014 4 Ring
15 2 M20x150 GB/T31.1 AN S R L Bolt 8. 8-k &
16 2 M20 GB/T6170 IREVAY L SN Nut 8—ik v %
17 2 M20 GB/T6178 1B 0 FTRE S R Nut 8-k L%
18 2 4x50 GB/T91 TF 5y Cotter pin B
19 1 870-0401004 SRS Middle bush
20 2 870-0401005 By b el Dust-proof ring
21 1 870-0401003 (RS Spacer dush




04.1.1 TAE$%1GEH870EHL %) WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

G




04.2.1 TAFH:E2 (i&EH870ENLAY) WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

Fe [ # = (V) 4 i &

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870B-0412000 AT Arm JEFFIL04.4.1
2 3 870-0400007 EAY Spacer washer
3 2 870-0400006 Y Spacer washer
4 1 870-0409000 LY Pin shaft
5 1 870-0408000 e PS5 Pin shaft
6 4 M10 1JB/T7940. 1 LI 20 AR Grease cup Zn.D
7 2 870-0400002 HEAR Locked plate
8 4 12 GB/T97. 1 R Washer N
9 4 12 GB/T93 L A Spring washer ik
10 4 M12 30 GB/T5782 VAY: By Yo Bolt 8. 8—ik T B
11 2 M20 150 GB/T31.1 PN SRR At LR AR Bolt 8. 8- 1A &
12 2 M20 GB/T6170 1B\ F R ) Nut K
13 2 M20 GB/T6178 1IN A FF R R Nut ke %
14 1 4 50 GB/T91 FF 4y Cotter pin %
15 1 870-0405000 TEFEATF Left rocker
16 5 870-0400005 =Er Yo Spacer washer
17 1 870-0404000 EFT Connecting rod FETT IL04.5.1
18 1 870-0400003 it Pin shaft
19 1 870-0400004A GEEH Pin shaft
20 1 870-0411000 i BEAT Right rocker
21 4 801-0400001 iEIN Grease cup cap




04.2.1 TAE%EE2 GE FIS70EHL ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




04.3.1 LAE3'E3 (GEH870EHLEY) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

Py | # # (A=) % i E- .

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 870-0403004 (e Pin
2 4 870-0403003 HnE Teeth sheath
3 4 870-0414001 o JvEns Rubber spacer
4 8 M24x65 GB/T5783 AN SL R R Bolt 10. 9-%4k
5 1 860-0403003 VEDAES Right cutter
6 8 M24 GB/T6182 RN B R Nut 10. 944k
7 1 860-0403002 JEJIHR Left cutter
8 1 870-0414100B LEREIRN Bucket body kR s )
9 2 870-0403001 PES Bush
10 1 870-0407000A K A, Pin shaft
11 2 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B U A Grease cup n.D
12 2 801-0400001 VAR Grease cup cap
13 1 870-0406000A e PS5 Pin shaft
14 2 870-0400002 JEAR Locked plate
15 4 12 GB/T97.1 e Washer ke
16 4 12 GB/T93 HISEE A Spring washer ke
17 4 M12x30 GB/T5782 AN LR R Bolt 8. 8-k %
18 2 870-0400005 =Er Yo Spacer washer
19 2 870-0403002 W Bush
20 2 870-0400006 s Spacer washer




04.3.1 T AE%EE3 (& FH870EHLAY) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




04.4.1 LAE%EE4 (GERI870EHNLZY) WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
e | B = (A7 % i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870B-0412100 SRR Arm body
2 4 870-0401005 Bk Dust-proof ring
3 2 870-0402002 i 4o 4 Copper bush
4 1 870-0402005 SRETES R Middle bush II
5 4 870-0402004 S ES | Middle bush I
6 2 870-0402006 WtE Steel bush
7 2 860-0401005 o7y Dust-proof ring
8 2 870-0402007 W& Steel bush




A% B4 (GE FHI8TOEHLE) WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

04.4.1




04.5.1 LAE%EES GEHI870EHLTY) WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
R £ 5 no L
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 860-0401005 Bri sk Dust proof ring
2 2 870-0404004 W& Steel bush
3 2 870-0402006 LRSS Steel bush
4 1 870-0404100A ETE Connecting rod
5 1 870-0402004 SHCIESES | Middle bush I




04.5.1 T/E%ES5 (& FHS70ENLE) WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




05.1.1 ~FEHOIWE RS 1(EHS7T0ENLZEY)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
R = 4w LA
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 |M8 20 GB/T5783 AY; Py dis Bolt 8.8-15 e &
2 12 8 GB/T93 H S A Spring washer By
3 1 870-0504001 ] g 2% Oil-return flange top for
4 2 165x4 NBR-90 OTEA I % ) 1 O seal ring
5 1 870—0504200 EIRiN =54 Oil-return filter assembly
6 1 860-0513001 i Rubber mat
7 1 870-0504100A HHPIERES 0Oil tank body
8 6 12 GB/T97. 1 el Washer Zn.D
9 6 12 GB/T 93 L A Spring washer Zn.D
10 6 M12x35 GB/T5783 NSk e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 860-1205005 Jig # Rubber mat
12 1 860-1205600 O ] Valve
13 1 860A-0513500 WA B, Liquidometer assembly
14 1 870-0504310A InhiE 25 Oil-intake flange top
15 1 870-0504400 MR ot 08 Vo 2 oK Oil-intake filter assembly
16 1 860A-0513600 i 2 R A Air cleaner
17 6 M4 16 GB/T5783 avi BN Yin Bolt 8.8-IAT0 %
18 6 4 GB/T93 L Spring washer ke
19 1 870-0535000 TR T 5 A Tank top cover
20 4 10 GB/T 97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
21 4 10 GB/T93 TR R Spring washer 7n.D
22 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 Vav: b N Ys Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




B R TR E 2401 (& FI870EHLA)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

05.1.1

9—0-am()



05.2.1 T4 #5 E &2 452(8E F870EHL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

FFe | # = i = E4 i % ¥
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 870-0504000 AR Oil tank

2 1 27 BS/A 27.7x36x2 I1SO 21 A Combinatory washer

3 1 870-0500007 HHEk Bolt joint

4 1 870-0511000 S IR Rubber pipe assembly

5 1 870-0500005 HEk Bolt joint

6 3 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OB I % 4 el O seal ring

7 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 1SO A Combinatory washer

8 1 820-0500004 [Cd Screw plup

9 1 870-0514000 TR UK, Rubber pipe assembly

10 2 855-0529000 LA Flange

11 8 M10x55 GB/T 70.1 7N A T AT SR T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 2 24.99x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG IR % L] el O seal ring

13 1 870D-0500002 il s Y2 Flange

14 2 69.85x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG IR % bl O seal ring

15 4 M12x35 GB/T5783 NIk A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 4 12 GB/T 93 LR £ P Spring washer Zn.D
17 4 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer 7Zn.D
18 1 870E-0502000 SRR AN Steel pipe assembly

19 4 78 SAE J1508 W47 Hoop
20 1 870C-0500001 TV R Cloth fixing rubber pipe

21 1 870E-0501000 YA AN Steel pipe assembly

22 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 AV:iP S Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 4 10 GB/T93 LS R Spring washer 7Zn.D
24 4 10 GB/T 97.1 STk Washer 7n.D
25 1 870D-0501000 TR Pump

26 4 M16x40 GB/T5783 VaYi By Yin Bolt 12. 9-% 4k,
27 4 16 GB/T 93 i S R ] Spring washer 7Zn.D
28 4 16 GB/T 97.1 S Washer n. D




05.2.1 EEHEBMRIE R F20E FH870EHLA)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




05.2.1 V&I R F2(3E H870EH L)) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
e | = 5 4 PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 870D-0500001 g ) A S N Ry Flange
30 1 860A-0502000 90 Eyk% 90° bow flange
31 1 870-0513000A R MR Rubber pipe assembly
32 1 870-0512000A P1 AN R R Steel pipe assembly
33 2 870-0500012 Bk Bolt joint
34 1 870-0501000 % A ) 1] Multi-chang valve
35 1 870-0500001 EALp Support
36 1 870-0515000B P2 FIARAE S Steel pipe assembly
37 1 870-0500003A GIRED S Pipe clamp
38 1 853-0500013 BRE Rubber sleeve
39 1 M10x55 GB/T 70.1 PN A PR ST Bolt 8.8-7n.D
40 1 M10 GB/T6170 1AY7S AR EE Nut 8-7Zn. D




05.2.1 EEHEBMRIE R F20E FH870EHLA)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




05.3.1 “FEEHIWE R 253305 T1870EHLEY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

R r® = 4 wo

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870E-0503000 [ e D6 Ak e Oil-return steel pipe assembly
2 3 46. 04x3. 53 NBR-90 IS0 OTEAG I 3% el O seal ring
3 12 12 GB/T93 T A B Spring washter 7n.D
4 12 12 GB/T97.1 ] Washter 7n. D
5 12 |MI12x35 GB/T5783 NSk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 2 10 BS/A10. 7x16x1.5 ISO 21 A e Combinatory washer
7 2 820-0500004 25 Screw plup
8 1 870E-0504000 [N Oil-return steel pipe assembly
9 8 48 SAE J1508 M i Hoop
10 2 870-0500002 g Cloth fixing rubber pipe
11 1 870-0506000A BNk k=g Oil-return steel pipe assembly
12 1 870E-0559000 s 1" Back-pressure valve
13 2 47.22x3. 53 NBR-90 IS0 OFEAR I % =} ] O seal ring
14 1 870E-0505000 [ et A A e Oil-return steel pipe assembly
15 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 AYiBY: 1 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 6 10 GB/T93 ] Spring washer 7n. D
17 2 10 GB/T97. 1 P Washer Zn.D
18 4 M8 GB/T6170 LAY N IR BE Nut 8-7Zn.D
19 8 8 GB/T93 U FA Spring washter /n.D
20 8 8 GB/T97. 1 | Washter 7n. D
21 1 870B-0500003 YR Bracket
22 2 860A-0500021A = Pipe clamp
23 4 M10x55 GB/T 70. 1 PN A AT S W4 T Bolt 8.8-7n.D
24 1 37.69x3. 53 NBR-90 1S0 OTEAG I 2 £ e O seal ring
25 4 M8x55 GB/T5783 AYi BN 1 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 1 870-0500004 T &g Oil Pressure sensor




05.3.1 “EHER B E 2 58308 H870EHLE) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




05.4.1 ~FEE I R Zi4(E F1870EHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
e | B = (A7 % i £ s
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR B 3 Pl O seal ring
2 1 870-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 860-0528000 R Bk Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 870F-0506000 R MR, Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 870-0500027 Bk Bolt joint
6 10 M16x50 GB/T5783 VaYi by Yid Bolt 12. 9-%4k,
7 10 16 GB/T93 TR A Spring washer 7n.D
8 10 16 GB/T97. 1 P Washer Zn.D
9 2 850-0500023 FER Gk Pipe joint
10 2 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
11 1 870-0500005 IERSS Bolt joint
12 1 870-0532000 JRRAE IR ik Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 870-0502000 R Lk Slewing motor




APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

(

A R B TR R B Si4 G I8 7T0EHL ] HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4

05.4.1




05.5.1 P& H IUE R 4503 FH870EHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
FPe | # & (A7 % i % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 24.99x3. 53 NBR-90 IS0 ORI % /el O seal ring
2 2 870-0516000 K =9595% Steel pipe assembly
3 16 10 GB/T93 I A Washter 7n.D
4 16 M10 25 GB/T70.1 PSS BAT SR AT Bolt 8.8-7n.D
5 1 870-0521000 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 870-0519000 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
7 2 870-0522000 A R Steel pipe assembly
8 1 8700523000 JR A S Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 870-0524000 R KRk Rubber pipe assembly
10 4 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
11 4 23.39x3. 53 NBR-90 IS0 OTEAZ I % ] 1] O seal ring




05.5.1

S HR 4 HO R £ 485 (& FI8 70EALAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




05.6.1 P& 5 I & Ze6(i& HI870EHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
Fa | & & (A=) # i % v
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 M8 60 GB/T5783 AY;iPN Vs Bolt 8. 8-7n.D
2 11 8 GB/T93 L Spring washter 7n. D
3 11 8 GB/T97.1 e Washter 7n.D
4 1 870-0546000A BT R I L wh Bk Valve for gathering of oil
5 2 19.0X2.65 NBR-90 ISO ORI 5 4} b O seal ring
6 1 870-0545000A ZNE L /N s Ay Valve for gathering of oil
7 1 870-0552000A AR Bracket
8 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAVib Y Bolt 8.8-7n.D
9 6 M8x55 GB/T5783 NSk R e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 2 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTEM I & 4 O seal ring
11 1 870-0500027 Bk Bolt joint
12 1 870A-0503000 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 870-0500019 Bk Bolt joint
14 1 870A-0504000 i g=9sY5'4 Rubber pipe assembly




05.6.1

-G IR R R 426 (8 FH870EHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

A R




05.7.1 “FE&E82 WL RS 7(&E FH870EHL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
R % “ K L
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 870B-0509000 g =Y5" Rubber pipe assembly
2 2 870B-0500006 AR Bracket
3 2 M12x30 GB/T 5783 N Sk g Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
4 2 12 GB/T93 R R Spring washer Zn.D
5 2 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer n.D
6 4 870B-0500005 B A sk Square joint
7 4 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO 05 55 4 P8 O seal ring
8 3 870-0500021 BHk Bolt joint
9 1 870B-0512000 R B Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 870-0521000 R Sk Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 860A-0559000 R MUK, Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 31.34x3.53 NBR-90 ISO 0BG 2 & el O seal ring
13 1 870F-0500002 1E 3k Flange
14 4 M10x25 GB/T70.1 NS FE A S BB 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 4 10 GB/T93 L A Spring washer Zn.D




05.7.1

A HR IR T 22407 (1 I8 70EHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




65.1.1 @2 E WL & RS GEMS70EI 1A HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

e | B = (A~ % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 870B-0509000 A RV Rubber pipe assembly

2 1 870-0521000 =9 5959 Rubber pipe assembly

3 2 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR I 4 1l O seal ring

4 1 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint

5 1 870-0500027 Hik Bolt joint

6 1 870C-6503000 =959 Rubber pipe assembly

7 2 870B-0500005 HAA L Square joint




65.1.1 FffJE %8 BT & 401 (3& AS70E11HL%! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 ( APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE )




65.1.2 @I E WL F RS GET870E13H1%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

e | B = A=) # i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 870B-0509000 R KR Rubber pipe assembly

2 2 870B-0500005 JERE PR TS Square joint

3 4 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTEHE e 2% 35 P O seal ring

4 2 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint

5 1 860A-0559000 A R Rubber pipe assembly

6 1 860A-0561000 [l g=95Y57 Rubber pipe assembly

7 2 853-0500008 A Bk Bolt joint

8 4 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO IH B2 B B Combinatory washer

9 1 870-0519000 s B Rubber pipe assembly

10 1 870C-6508000 TR Bk Rubber pipe assembly

11 1 T0308-02000 Y awiilid] Change valve

12 2 870-8500013 Bk Square joint

13 1 T0309-04000 P [T Solenoid valve

14 4 M5x50 GB/T70.1 NS FA R A SRR 4T Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
15 4 5 GB/T93 L A Spring washer n.D
16 2 855-9500002 ik Bolt joint

17 2 870C-6500043 Bk Bolt joint

18 2 810M-0500002 HAREEL Square joint

19 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 Vavi BN Y Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
20 2 8 GB/T 93 R Spring washer Zn. D
21 2 8 GB/T 97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
22 1 870C-6506000 R4 RV Rubber pipe assembly

23 1 870C-6507000 R KR Rubber pipe assembly
24 1 870C-6500042 Hik Bolt joint
25 1 850-0500023 W AMZE S Sk Pipe joint




65.1.2 FffJE % BT 2401 (36 HI870E1341L%! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 ( APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE )

<

INPuce
@ ole@f«f A&\. @
- el

;) sy

(Q
e
)7

U
N/

Q

U
o7,



65.2.1 PiJEIE WL RS2 GEH870EHLA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

e | B = (A=) ¥4 g %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 AV DYy Bolt 8. 8-k ¥
2 4 12 GB/T93 5L 4 Spring washer KR
3 4 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer A%
4 2 860A-9540007 1 1) R AR Plank
5 2 860A-9540100 1] Valve
6 2 860A-9540002 R Screw plup
7 2 860A-9540008 P Rubber mat
8 2 27 BS/A 27.7x36%2 1SO HE A Conbinatory washer
9 2 860-0500002 IERDS Bolt joint
10 2 870C-6505000 JBEAE AR Rubber pipe assembly
11 8 850C-9500004 BIRE T Rubber sleeve
12 1 870B-9504000 B S RLOR T 0 B Steel pipe assembly
13 1 870C-6502000 Je BN S SRR, Left-steel pipe assembly




65.2.1 [ftjE%E ERIERS2 (EFH870EHLA! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2 ( APPLY TO 870E TYPE )




75.1.1  ATEIRS W IE R G 1(GERHS70E11HL%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)
R & s K L
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-7508000 BRI Centre slewing joint
2 4 24.99x3.53 NBR-90 OTEH% e 25 35 O seal ring
3 1 870-7507000 AN RO, Steel pipe assembly
4 2 870-7504000 R Bk Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 870-7501000 AN RO, Steel pipe assembly
6 16 M10x25 GB/T70.1 7S F R A Sk 24T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 16 10 GB/T93 R TR Spring washer /n.D
8 3 17.8%2.4 NBR-90 OTE A i % &5 Pl O seal ring
9 3 820-0500022 ISR DS Bolt joint
10 1 870-7500003 ERIEDS Bolt joint
11 2 870-7511000 R MK Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 870-7506000 GIRERSY Steel pipe assembly
13 2 870-7509000 TR RO, Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 870-7503000 i g=#5Y54 Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 870-7502000 AN RO, Steel pipe assembly
16 3 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 OFEAG i % &5 Pl O seal ring
17 3 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
18 1 870-7500002 —mAEk Bolt joint
19 2 870-7500001 BIRE Rubber sleeve
20 2 860A-0500001 IERSS Bolt joint
21 4 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 OTEA s % 35 O seal ring
22 2 870-0500027 Bk Bolt joint
23 2 870-7505000 Tk Traveling motor
24 4 MI12x25 GB/T5783 Al Bolt 8.8-7n. D
25 4 12 GB/T93 L A | Spring washer /n. D




T34 HIUE 2R 48166 FHS7O0E 1 1L HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

75.1.1

SN2



75.1.2 JEAH A I s R 481 (3E H870E13817Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

e (% & ’ = R &

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870C-7501000 oo g e e daE sk Centre slewing joint
2 4 24.99x3.53 NBR-90 OTEH% e 25 35 ] O seal ring
3 1 870C-7508000 AN RO, Steel pipe assembly
4 2 870-7504000 R Bk Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 870C-7505000 AN U, Steel pipe assembly
6 16 M10x25 GB/T70.1 7S F R A Sk 24T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 16 10 GB/T93 R TR Spring washer /n.D
8 3 17.8%x2.4 NBR-90 OTEHE he 25 35 ] O seal ring
9 3 820-0500022A ISR DS Bolt joint
10 1 870-7500003 ERiEDS Bolt joint
11 2 870-7511000 B MR Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 870C-7507000 GIRERSY Steel pipe assembly
13 2 870-7509000 TR RO, Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 870-7503000 A B R Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 870C-7506000 AN RO, Steel pipe assembly
16 3 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 OFEAG i % &5 Pl O seal ring
17 3 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
18 1 870-7500002 —amAEk Bolt joint
19 2 870-7500001 BIRE Rubber sleeve
20 2 860A-0500001 Bk Bolt joint
21 4 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 OTEA s % 35 O seal ring
22 2 870-0500027 Bk Bolt joint
23 2 870-7505000 AT IA Bk Traveling motor
24 4 M16x30 GB/T5783 Ak Bolt 12. 944,
25 4 16 GB/T 93 A Spring washer /n. D




75.1.2

JEE %3R3 B9V R 581 (& I8 70E 13HL %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)




75.2.1 AT R S02(E F870E13H17%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
FPe | # & 5 % i % i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ORG24 ds1 el O seal ring
2 2 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
3 2 870C-7500003 FEAX L Tee joint
4 1 870C-7509000 A UKk Rubber pipe assembly
5 3 870C-7504000 R MK Rubber pipe assembly
6 2 870C-7500002 BIRE Rubber sleeve
7 2 870C-7500001 BIRE Rubber sleeve
8 1 870C-7503000 FeAE A T Right dozer cylinder assembly
9 1 870C-7502000 A HE L Right dozer cylinder assembly
10 4 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 OTEAG B % 1 O seal ring
11 4 860A-0500001 Bk Bolt joint




75.2.1 A1EFRIRE 2562 (0E FS70E13HL%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)




85.1.1 SESHBA M R 48 1(G&E I8 70EHL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

g | #t # (A7 # PR % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-8509000 IR Bk Rubber pipe assembly

2 1 820-0500007 Bk Bolt joint

3 6 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO ZH A B g Combinatory washer

4 1 860-8535000 1TESE SR Travel pilot valve

5 11 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer

6 9 8 GB/T 93 L Spring washer Zn.D

7 2 M8x40 GB/T5783 AN SRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 5 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint

9 1 870-8513000 WA % Rubber pipe assembly

10 1 870-8545000 L= Turning valve

11 2 820-0500031 HEK Bolt joint

12 1 860A-8526000 R MUK, Rubber pipe assembly

13 3 870-8502000A e =Y5% Rubber pipe assembly

14 3 850-8501000 ENIESS Bolt joint

15 2 870-8500015 IR DS Bolt joint

16 2 13.8%2.4 NBR-90 ISO OFE A 2 4t Pl O seal ring

17 1 870-8543000 R Bk Rubber pipe assembly

18 2 860A-8500003 HHsk Bolt joint

19 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO 0T e 2% 35t ] O seal ring
20 2 810M-0500003 sl Elbow joint

21 1 830B-8504003 HESk Bolt joint
22 1 820-8544000 Elia Accumulator

23 1 830B-8500003 Hk Bolt joint

24 1 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO I £ o Combinatory washer

25 1 830B-8504000 P '] Valve

26 7 M8x20 GB/T5783 7N SR g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
27 1 850-8502000 SN IESS Bolt joint

28 1 870D-8500003A g Mat




85.1.1 S MIE RS 1(GE F870EHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




85.1.1 SCFEBH ML R 5 1(3E FH870EHLY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

e B # £ 5 k4 P # ¥
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 850-8532000 IR Bk Rubber pipe assembly
30 1 870-8515000 R Sk Rubber pipe assembly
31 2 855-8532000 R Ak Rubber pipe assembly
32 2 820-0500022A Bk Bolt joint
33 2 17.8%2.4 NBR-90 ISO OFEHG g 2% &1 B O seal ring
34 1 870-8500014 Bk Bolt joint
35 2 818B-0500063 90 Tk 90° Elbow joint
36 1 820-8514000 I vy Oil filter H355 537 (Include No.37)
37 1 820-8514200 JEIH A UE LS Oil filter core
38 2 M6x80 GB/T5782 f\ﬁq Lz e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
39 1 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO I £ o Combinatory washer
40 1 10.1x1.6 NBR-90 ISO Oﬁ,f% B3 | O seal ring
41 1 820-7500009 JERSS Bolt joint
42 4 M8x75 GB/T5782 VAV By i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
43 1 890-8504200 EE Valve
44 1 7.5x1.8 NBR-90 ISO OFE 4 fis 2 44 el O seal ring
45 1 890-8504100 s anillis] Control-valve for pilot part
46 1 870D-8501001 YR Plate
47 2 M6x16 GB/T5783 NSk R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
48 4 6 GB/T93 A P Spring washer Zn.D
49 4 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
50 1 830B-8504003 Bk Bolt joint




85.1.1 S MIE RS 1(GE F870EHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




85.2.1 MM R 45235 H870EHNLEY)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
FPe | # & (A=) # i % ¥
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M6x25 GB/T5783 PSSk R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 6 GB/T93 L TR Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 1 860A-8539000 Vo 32 Cint=10] Left pilot valve
5 10 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTERE e 22 ) ] O seal ring
6 10 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
7 5 870-8534000A IR B Rubber pipe assembly
8 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 2H A 2 el Combinatory washer
9 2 820-8500003 HHsk Bolt joint
10 1 850-8538000 R Sk Rubber pipe assembly
11 2 870-8500004 sk Tee joint
12 1 870-8533000 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
13 3 870-8544000 IR B Rubber pipe assembly
14 1 870-8500013 Bk Square joint
15 2 870-8500003 Rk Tee joint
16 1 870-7500002 =l Rk Tee joint
17 1 850-8541000 TR UK, Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 10.1x1.6 NBR-90 ISO OTEHG I % ) B O seal ring
19 1 810-0500007 BIRE Rubber sleeve




85.2.1

G HR TR R 22502 (7E FI87TOEHLA)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




85.3.1 &' IME R 431G H870E11H12Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

R £ = %W &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M6x25 GB/T70.1 S J TR RSk g 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 4 6 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D

3 4 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

4 1 860A-8538000 e SR Right precursor valve

5 11 10.8%x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR IS 2 da ] O seal ring

6 11 860A-8500003 HEk Bolt joint

7 2 870-8534000A TR KRG, Rubber pipe assembly

8 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO e e P Combinatory washer

9 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

10 2 870-8538000 R Bk Rubber pipe assembly

11 2 870-8533000 TR RO, Rubber pipe assembly

12 1 870-8544000 TR BURY, Bolt joint

13 1 870-8524000 =45 Rubber pipe assembly

14 2 870-8525000 i g=5Y5'4 Rubber pipe assembly

15 2 870-8500004 —mE Pk Tee joint

16 1 870-7500002 ERIEDS Tee joint

17 1 870-8500003 ERIEDS Tee joint




85.3.1 SFH A MIIE R S3(GE F870E11417) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)




85.3.2 LT HE M R S3(EEHI8T0E13414Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
A 5 & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M6x25 GB/T70.1 S J TR RSk g 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 6 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
4 1 860A-8538000 e SR Right precursor valve
5 11 10.8%x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR IS 2 da ] O seal ring
6 11 860A-8500003 HEk Bolt joint
7 2 860A-8518000 TR KRG, Rubber pipe assembly
8 3 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5ISO e e P Combinatory washer
9 3 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
10 2 870-8538000 R Bk Rubber pipe assembly
11 2 870-8533000 TR RO, Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 870-8544000 5 Bk Bolt joint
13 1 870-8524000 =45 Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 870-8525000 i g=5Y5'4 Rubber pipe assembly
15 2 870-8500004 —mE Pk Tee joint
16 1 870-7500002 ERIEDS Tee joint
17 2 870-8500003 ERIEDS Tee joint
18 1 860A-8518000 TR BURY, Rubber pipe assembly




85.3.2 S HIME R S3(E H870E 13417 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)




85.4.1 P4 MW R SL4(GE HI870E11 % 4%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)
Py | #t # A= # i % aE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 M8x25 GB/T5783 AN SR AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 6 8 GB/T93 L TR Spring washer Zn.D
3 6 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 6 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 OTEAG B % ) 1 O seal ring
5 6 860A-8500003 HESk Bolt joint
6 2 860A-8537200 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
7 10 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 1ISO I £ Combinatroy washer
8 2 820-8500003 BHsk Bolt joint
9 1 860A-8537100 iy an=d il Travel pilot valve
10 4 820-8500001 BRENER Bolt joint
11 3 870-8511100A R B % Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 870-8546000 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly




85.4.1

SR E R 5 4GE FTI87T0E11 % 48) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)




85.42 S HIWIE R S4(3E HI870E13 & 4%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
Py | #t # A= % i % aE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 M8x25 GB/T5783 AN SR AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 6 8 GB/T93 L TR Spring washer Zn.D
3 6 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 6 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 OTEAG B % ) 1 O seal ring
5 6 860A-8500003 HESk Bolt joint
6 2 860A-8537200 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
7 10 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 1ISO I £ Combinatroy washer
8 2 820-8500003 BHsk Bolt joint
9 1 860A-8537100 iy an=d il Travel pilot valve
10 4 820-8500001 BRENER Bolt joint
11 3 870-8511100A R B % Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 870-8546000 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly




85.4.2 IR B R BL4GE H8T0E13% 48) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)




85.5.1 S M s REE5(G&E HI870E11 % 4t) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

FPe | # & (A=) # PR % ¥
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860A-8537500 Y i vesd ] Speedup pilot valve

2 4 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 OJE 5 g % 4t ] O seal ring

3 4 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

4 2 860A-8537600 R Sk Rubber pipe assembly

5 2 870-8500013 [EN RS O seal ring

6 1 870-8533000 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly

7 1 870-8511300 el =Y5% Rubber pipe assembly

8 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 2H A5 2 el Combinatroy washer

9 2 820-8500003 B Bolt joint




85.5.1 oS B IE R 45(& FH870E11 4 45) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)




85.5.2 SR M R SE5(GEHI870E13 % 48) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

A % %W &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860A-8537500 Y i vesd ] Speedup pilot valve
2 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG I 5% 3 gl O seal ring
3 4 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 860A-8537600 R Sk Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 870-8534000A H ARk Square joint
6 1 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO A4S R a R e e Combinatroy washer
7 1 820-8500003 el =Y5% Rubber pipe assembly
8 2 820-8500002 28 s Joint washer
9 2 855-8509000 R B Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 820-8500001 BRENE R Bolt joint
11 2 860-8514000 2 1 Shuttle Valve
12 2 818B-7505000 TR SRR, Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 T0301-11000 L e 5w Dozer pilot valve
14 2 M6%25 GB/T5783 VA B Bolt 8.8-Zn. D
15 2 6 GB/T93 LT A Spring washer Zn.D
16 2 6 GB/T97.1 SE g Washer Zn.D
17 1 830D-8513000 WA B % Rubber pipe assembly
18 2 860A-8507000 TR MUK, Rubber pipe assembly




85.5.2 I MIIIE RSS(EF870E1344:) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)




85.6.1 JFEB UL R4 6(EH8T0E11HL%AY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)
P | #t # £ 5 % P #% g
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870B-8500001 HAREk Square joint
2 1 870-8516000 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 820-0500001 il Ak Tee joint
4 1 870-8506000A IR S Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 820-8500013 BHk Bolt joint
6 1 13.8 2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEMR I 3 £ el O seal ring
7 1 850-8538000 JIR A Rk Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 801-0500003 JERSS Bolt joint
9 2 860A-8524000 =g =Y5" Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 870-8501009 HEEk Bolt joint
11 1 860-8500012 BHk Bolt joint
12 3 870-8503000 JIR A Rk Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 870-8500011 3k Screw plug
14 1 M10 1 GB/T6171 LY\ F R ) Nut 8-Zn.D
15 1 10 GB/T97. 1 ST | Washer Zn.D
16 1 MI0 1 JB/T7940.1 JERCERWATE RN Grease cup Zn.D
17 1 820-0205001 TRk Grease cup joint
18 1 820-0206100 R Pipe
19 1 820-0500003 Ak Bolt joint
20 1 18 BS/A 18.7 27 2 IS0  |4l&%E3E Combinatroy washer
21 1 10.1 1.6 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR IR % ] P O seal ring
22 1 820~7500009 HEk Bolt joint
23 1 890-8504300 ¥ 1 Shuttle Valve
24 2 M5X12 GB/T5783 aYiES: Jid Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 2 5 GB/T97. 1 S| Spring washer Zn.D
26 2 5 GB/T93 Gk gn e Washer Zn.D
27 2 855-7500002 JERSS Bolt joint
28 3 10.8 2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG I 2% 1 1 O seal ring
29 2 860A-8500003 IR Bolt joint




85.6.1 S SHRAAYMUE R Bi6(0E F8T0E1 1HLA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6(APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)




85.6.2 S HAMIWIE RS 6(E H870E1341%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
R % “ K L
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 870-8500005 —IE$k Tee joint

2 1 8708516000 i g=9595'4 Rubber pipe assembly

3 1 8508501000 iRk Tee joint

4 1 870-8515000 R MRk, Rubber pipe assembly

5 1 820-8500013 JERSS Bolt joint

6 1 13.8 2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG I % L} 1] O seal ring

7 1 850-8538000 JBAE S Rubber pipe assembly

8 1 801-0500003 HEk Bolt joint

9 2 860A-8524000 R Bk Rubber pipe assembly

10 1 870-8501009 JERSS Bolt joint

11 1 860-8500012 JERSS Bolt joint

12 3 870-8503000 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly

13 1 870-8500011 3L Screw plug

14 1 M10 1 GB/T6171 RN MR RE Nut 8-Zn.D
15 1 10 GB/T97. 1 SE-HPE Washer Zn.D
16 1 M10 1 JB/T7940.1 JERGE- WA RiiF N Grease cup Zn.D
17 1 820-0205001 MRk Grease cup joint

18 1 820-0206100 HERE Pipe

19 1 820-0500003 IR DS Bolt joint

20 1 18 BS/A 18.7 27 2 1SO  |4H&=s k130 JE Combinatroy washer

21 1 10.1 1.6 NBR-90 ISO 0TG5 4 O seal ring

22 1 820~7500009 JERESS Bolt joint

23 1 890-8504300 IR Shuttle Valve

24 2 M5 12 GB/T5783 N F Sk g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 2 5 GB/T97. 1 S H | Spring washer Zn.D
26 2 5 GB/T93 i1 S T B Washer Zn.D
27 2 855-7500002 JEREDS Bolt joint

28 3 10.8 2.4 NBR-90 IS0 OTEAGIB % L 1l O seal ring




85.6.2 I MIIE R GE6(GE FI8TOE13L %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)




85.6.2 LI R Gi6(GE FI870E1341%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
e | B = 5 k4 P # tEs
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 860A-8500003 FHEk Bolt joint
30 1 838A-8525000 TR B Rk Rubber pipe assembly
31 1 850-8502000 —IEPEk Tee joint
32 1 860A—-7508000 =9 595 Rubber pipe assembly




85.6.2 I MIIE R GE6(GE FI8TOE13L %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6(APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)




85.7.1 SO MIWIE RS 7(@E H87T0ENLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 7 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
Py | #t & A= % i % s
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 11 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJERR IS 3 ) O seal ring

2 8 860A-8500003 HEEk Bolt joint

3 4 870-8500003 =imak Tee joint

4 1 870-8500013 Bk Bolt joint

5 1 870-8526000 R B, Rubber pipe assembly

6 1 870-8523000A TR SRR, Rubber pipe assembly

7 1 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO ORI 2 st O seal ring

8 1 850-0500012 HEEk Bolt joint

9 1 850-8515000 R Bk Rubber pipe assembly

10 1 860A-8545200 R B Rubber pipe assembly

11 1 870-8537000 A B Rubber pipe assembly

12 2 870-8519000A A UK, Rubber pipe assembly

13 1 870-8536000 IR B Rubber pipe assembly

14 1 870-8500004 —IE¥k Tee joint

15 1 860A-8537800 R B Rubber pipe assembly

16 1 870-8500001 Bk Bolt joint

17 1 820-0500031 HESk Bolt joint

18 1 810-0500023 [P Screw plug

19 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO I 4 o Combinatroy washer
20 2 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
21 2 830D-8504000 A % Rubber pipe assembly
22 2 810M-0500003 90 Ak 90° Elbow joint
23 2 820-8500013 H¥k Bolt joint
24 2 13.8%2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG IR % L} el O seal ring




85.7.1

G ER HTE 22407 (& FI870EHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 7 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




95.1.1 TAFEEEMWIERS G&EH8T0ENLED

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

Fs | = (A= R % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 870-9501000 B 2 T Bucket cylinder

2 5 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 OTEAR I 2 3 Pl O seal ring

3 5 860A-0500001 Bk Bolt joint

4 2 870-9502000 WA R Rubber pipe assembly

5 1 870-9504000 SEFF ISR Arm cylinder

6 11 M10x45 GB/T5782 ANH Sk AR Bolt 8. 8-k v &

7 15 10 GB/T 93 L I Spring washer b4

8 11 10 GB/T 97.1 - £ Washer S 4

9 5 870-9500003C 445 e Pipe clamp

10 12 838A-9500003 B 1 Rubber sleeve I

11 1 870B-9504000 RN AL =g=Y5 Steel pipe assembly

12 1 870B-9502000 B LT N I A A R Steel pipe assembly

13 1 28x3.50 NBR-90 OB AR I % 3 ] O seal ring

14 4 M10x25 GB/T70.1 7S A TR A Sk g T Bolt 8. 8-k &

15 1 870-9500004 SRFFET L Flange

16 1 870-9503000 JBAE S Steel pipe assembly

17 1 870-9513000 TR Mk Steel pipe assembly

18 1 870-9500009C B Pipe clamp

19 1 870B-9501000 S R ARL TN G LR =F Y Steel pipe assembly

20 1 870B-9503000 SEAFF I LN B M 5 R, Steel pipe assembly

21 1 870-9500008C ISR Pipe clamp

22 1 870-9500006C ISR Pipe clamp

23 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 OTERE I % 3t Pl O seal ring

24 4 860A-0500002 JERIZDS Bolt joint

25 2 860A-0500003 JERESS Bolt joint

26 2 870-9506000 JR A S ik Rubber pipe assembly

27 2 870-9505000 W MRk Rubber pipe assembly

28 1 870-9507000 JE Bl E L Left boom cylinder

29 1 870-9541000 A1 50 L Right boom cylinder




95.1.1 TAEEEMWKERS (& HAS7OEHLA! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 ( APPLY TO 870E TYPE )




95.2.1 LAFEZEE RMIE & S02(3E H870EHLEY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

Py | #t # (A=) k4 PR % i

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 801-0500027 IENEE SN Square joint
2 1 820-0205100 HERE Rubber pipe assembly
3 3 870-9500016A HHsk Bolt joint
4 1 870-9500012A AN Steel pipe
5 5 M6x16 GB/T5783 AN SRR Bolt 8.8-IL %
6 5 6 GB/T93 HL T A Washer By
7 5 6 GB/T97.1 S Spring washer ‘R
8 AT
9 10 870-9500026 EEER Nut
10 10 870-9500027 S Cutting ring
11 1 870-9500011B T T Pipe clamp
12 2 870-9500015B TRy I Pipe clamp
13 1 870-9500019A N Steel pipe
14 1 870-9500018A AN Steel pipe
15 5 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 T S AR Grease cup
16 5 870-9500023 ML Grease cup joint
17 10 14 GB/T93 R T Spring washer ERy
18 5 M14x1.5 GB/T6172.1 N TR Nut 8-k e
19 2 870-9500021B TR 1T Pipe clamp
20 1 870-9500013A AN Steel pipe
21 1 870-9500014A W Steel pipe
22 2 801-0551001 Bk Square joint
23 2 870-9500017 R Rubber pipe assembly
24 3 860-8500012 HEk Bolt joint




95.2.1

T AR B AR R G205 FI870EHL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




06.1.1 #HHIK GEHISTOEIIHLA) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)
Fe | ® R r = a0 K 5
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 860-0600004 He b Plate
2 1 870D-0601000 HEEI\FE Right control box
3 16  |M8x16 GB/T5789 AR L T R Bolt 8. 8-3k75 %
4 2 860E-0600004 EEe Close plate
5 8 M6x10 GB/T5789 Vav: Rl oY Bolt 8. 8—iA %
6 1 860E-0608000 i 2] Left contron box
7 2 860-0600006 Frske Splint
8 4 M10x25 GB/T70.1 SaviilZlEe R ) Bolt 8.8-7Zn. D
9 1 860E-0612000A Hh A e Rubber footplate
10 1 860L-0602000 J 28 Seat frame
11 2 M5x8 GB/T68 TR 25T Bolt 8.8-7n.D
12 1 870-0600005 VR B Seat
13 4 M8x12 GB/T70.1 Shaviili i Rl Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 860E-0600003 A 55 R Front cover plate
15 1 860E-0603100 i Box cover
16 1 860E-0603200 A Lock
17 4 M4x10 GB/T68 TFRE TSR I8 ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 16  |M10x20 GB/T5783 Ay DRy Bolt 8.8-7n.D
19 16 10 GB/T93 R AR Spring washer Zn.D
20 16 10 GB/T97.1 N Washer Zn.D
21 6 M14x40 GB/T5783 N S 2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 6 14 GB/T93 A T A B Spring washer Zn.D
23 6 14 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
24 1 860E-0600014 VYT Sponge plate
25 6 830D-0600019A T g Shock absorber
26 4. 6m 830D-0600041 &SI Rubber IT
27 1 860E-0600007 HihE Right dustcoat
28 2 860E-0600012 LR Sponge plate




YA (15 FH87O0E11HLA ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

1

06.1.1




06.1.1 FHHLHK (GETISTOEITHLH) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)
Py | B & (A=) %, R % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 860E-0600009 B2k Mid dustcoat
30 1 860E-0600013 AR AR Sponge plate
31 1 860E-0600011 EIIEES Front dustcoat
32 1 860E-0600008 JEBi R Left dustcoat
33 1 870B-0600001 lE Left cover plate
34 1 870B-0601000 JEHR Motherboard
35 2 810-0620000A FHRk Handle ball
36 2 M12 GB/T6172.1 N g RE Nut 8-7Zn.D
37 2 870-0600003 AT EE YA Joy stick
38 1 860E-0613000 JIH s Footboard
39 1 860E-0603002 IR Hood fastener




YA (15 FH87O0E11HLA ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

1

06.1.1




06.1.2 #YHHIH (GEHI870E13H1%L) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

Fe | ® R r = a K 5
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 860-0600004 iR Plate
2 1 870E-0604000 HEEI\FE Right control box
3 16 M8x16 GB/T5789 INFAVE 2L R Bolt 8. 8~k w %
4 1 860E-0600004 EEe Close plate
5 8 M6x10 GB/T5789 7N VR E TR Bolt 8. 8—iA %
6 1 860E-0608000 i 2] Left contron box
7 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 Vav:i BN iy Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
8 1 860E-0600005 BRI Close plate IT
9 1 860E-0606000 A Frame
10 1 860L-0602000 J 28 Seat frame
11 2 M5x8 GB/T68 TR 25T Bolt 8.8-7n.D
12 1 870-0600005 VB JAs Seat
13 4 M8x12 GB/T70.1 NS A R A Sk 24T Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
14 1 860E-0600003 A 5 bR Front cover plate
15 1 860E-0603100 i Box cover
16 1 860E-0603200 41 Lock
17 4 M4x10 GB/T68 TFRE TR I8 ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 12 M10x20 GB/T5783 IS Sk 2 Bolt 10. 9-F Atk
19 16 10 GB/T93 S Spring washer Zn.D
20 16 10 GB/T97.1 P | Washer 7Zn. D
21 6 M14x40 GB/T5783 Vav BN Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 6 14 GB/T93 H i A B Spring washer Zn.D
23 6 14 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
24 1 860E-0600014 MY Sponge plate
25 6 830D-0600019A T Shock absorber
26 4.6m  |830D-0600041 i NI Rubber II
27 1 860E-0600007 HPihE Right dustcoat
28 2 860E-0600012 LR Sponge plate




06.1.2 #HHLF (& FASTOE13HL%! ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)




06.1.2 K GEH870E1341%!) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

FFe | # = i 5 # G ®
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 860E-0600009 TN Mid dustcoat
30 1 860E-0600013 TR IR Sponge plate
31 1 860E-0600011 EIIEES Front dustcoat
32 1 860E-0600008 JEBi R Left dustcoat
33 1 870B-0600001 lE Left cover plate
34 1 870B-0601000 JEAR Motherboard
35 2 810-0620000A T Handle ball
36 2 M12 GB/T6172.1 AN TS ) Nut 8-7n.D
37 2 870-0600003 TEBRYFF Joy stick
38 2 860-0600006 3 Splint
39 4 M10x25 GB/T70.1 PN A AT S R4 T Bolt 8.8-7n.D
40 1 860E-0612000A HiBR AR Rubber footplate
41 1 860E—-0613000 s Footboard
42 1 860E-0603002 BEFIHR Hood fastener




06.1.2 #HHLF (& FASTOE13HL%! ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)




06.2.1 RPN Z2BE GEHSTOENS) CONTROL FRAMEWORK LOCK DEVICE (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

R % & &

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-0607010 F ik Handspike head
2 1 870-0605010 TR Handspike
3 2 2x14 GB/T91 TF 49 Cotter pin 7Zn.D
4 1 860-0607003 X Connecting fork 1T
5 2 6x20 GB/T882 £ % Pin Zn.D
6 5 M8x20 GB/T5783 N LR R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 5 8 GB/T93 i1 S ] Spring washer Zn.D
8 5 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
9 2 M10 GB/T6170 [EEVAVEL S5 Nut 8-7n.D
10 1 870-0605003 SEARKR Supporting plate
11 1 M10x40 GB/T5782 VA By Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 870-0605001 HEEY Connecting fork
13 1 870-0605002A TR Supporting plate
14 2 6 GB/T93 i1 S R Spring washer Zn.D
15 2 M6%25 GB/T5783 VA B i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




06.2.1

EEYML 28 (1EHS70ENLAY ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK LOCK DEVICE (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

i
860-8503000)

Ny
-
-
o >~
-
—  F = ~ 2
— ! @ —
~ e T 7
. i =
) ° i 4%?
,é§ = o
X ° —_



07.1.1 #2141 G&AISTOEHLAY)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

P = £ 5 k4 KR % ¥
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 870D-2810000 2 =S 2 4 Cab component
1 1 860F-0701000 I AR Cab main body
2 2 860E—-0711000 e AR Left plank
3 4 ST4.8 22 GB/T845 |- Sk [ SR AT Bolt 8.8-ik i &
4 1 860E-0700002 NINGE &) Glass of the forward window
5 1 860E—-0700004 R NS Rubber cushion
6 1 860E-0700005 FHEL T B Glass of the overturn window
7 2 860E—-0700007 T 2 i Lock of the overturn window
8 1 860E-0702000 k) The overturn window
9 1 860E—-0700008 CIEERESE Rubber seal strip
10 2 860E-0700027 Bk envelope
11 1 860E-0700021 15 7K Mg Spout
12 6 M6 20 GB/T818 TR SKIBET Bolt 8. 8—ik T B
13 1 860E-0700019 T F BRA AR Limited plank
14 1 860E-0700011 T 40 Lock of the transom window
15 4 M16 GB/T825 T IRET Flying rings screw 8.8 %
16 1 860E-0704000 T &5 Casing of the transom window
17 1 860E-0700012 T DY T Glass of the transom window
18 1 860E-0700013 HA k4 Complex glue
19 Gt
20 4 M8 20 GB/T5789 N A SRR Bolt 8. 8—ik 7
21 2 860E-0700043 a5 Pneumatic spring
22 1 860E-0700016 TR #Z Adiabatic board
23 1 860E-0700041 T 2t i i e A7 80 Buckle of lock
24 4 8 GB/T97. 1 -2 Washer R
25 4 $2.5 20 GB/T91 TF 114 Cotter pin A
26 4 M8 25 GB/T5789 INFVE ST Bolt 8. 8—ik i &




07.1.1 %55 % 2 {1 G& FH870EHL %)) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




07.1.1 #3211 G&AISTOEHLAY)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

P = (A=) % B %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 1 860E-0700017 Jii T B ¥ Glass
28 1 860E-0700022 J BB — A 4 Rubber strip
29 1 860E-0700023 TR Rubber strip
30 1 860E-0700024 Fas. FHEZ Adiabatic board
31 1 860E-0710000 A1 i Right plate
32 4 $8 14 GB/T882 B4 Pin KB
33 2 860E-0700009 OV % L} Bl O seal ring
34 2 6 GB/T97. 1 -2 Washer ki
35 2 M6 GB/T6170 1IN F R ) Nut 8-1L &
36 1 860E-0700001 RN TS Rubber cushion
37 1 860E-0700015 T 7 25 I 4% Rubber seal strip
38 1 860E-0712000 W i A5 e B T 20 A Axle subassembly
39 1 860E-0713000 FH A e e i 20 A Axle subassembly
40 4 860E-0700052 S Idler pulley
41 4 M16 20 GB/T5789 INFIIE A THE Bolt 8.8-1k %
42 4 860-0705002 P Washer
43 600mL.  [860E-0700014 (RS Glue




07.1.1 %55 % 2 {1 G& FH870EHL %)) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




07.2.1 25530 414F2(& HI870EHL %) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

5 | #OR ® = i o
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860E-0703000 A0 2 A Subassembly of the left window | {335 F22~5 (Include NO.2~5)
2 1 860E-0703002 A T B B 5 Right window glass
3 1 860E-0703003 5 i B4 Locking knob
4 1 860E-0703001 A 7 B Right window glass
5 1 860E-0703004 T HE Aluminium-alloy frame
6 2 M6x12 GB/T5789 NV 2L TRIE R Bolt 8.8-IA 70 %
7 1 860E-0700006 VTR Accelerograph fixing board
8 2 M14x75 GB/T5783 Vay B i Bolt 10.9-15 75 %
9 5 14 GB/T93 R Spring washer ‘R
10 5 14 GB/T97.1 S PR Washer kT
11 1 M14x25 GB/T5783 VAViib.y Lo Bolt 10.9-I8 70 %
12 4 M8x20 GB/T5789 VAV BN iy Bolt 8.8-1k 7L %
13 1 860E-0700045 NPT Handrail
14 1 860E-0700037 e e ) e B3 Left-after window glass
15 1 860E-0706000 B RS B Window
16 4 M6 GB/T6170 LRSS FA B R Nut 8187 %
17 2 M14X55 GB/T5783 VAYi P i Bolt 10.9-1% 5 %
18 3 860E-0714000 T s Rubber washer
19 3 M10 GB/T6170 LIRS fH g RE Nut BN
20 2 860E-0700046 T Balancer
21 4 M8x50 GB/T5789 AN L A Bolt 8.8-IAT0 %
22 1 860E-0700049 KRS Fire extinguisher
23 1 860E-0700048 kA 4 Hammer of flee for one's life
24 2 ST4.2x13 GB/T845 AR S [ SRR ET Bolt 8.8-1A 70 %
25 6 ST4.8x22 GB/T845 + A S B BB AT Bolt 8.8- 1A%
26 1 860E-0700025 ot 7K A 2K Water pipe




07.2.1 2505 4 {42 (& S 70EHLAY) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

y—18
/9

[_10

. 24
23
25—1

NN
T~

14




07.3.1 25 0 1E3GEH870EHLE) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

e | B & = 4 T L
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860E-0700029 WEEE] Buckle of lock

2 14 M10x20 GB/T2673 v i AT R ) Bolt 8. 8-k T &

3 6 M8x20 GB/T5789 AN SRR Bolt 8.8-IAT0 %

4 1 860E-0700032 TN HT Handrail

5 1 860E-0705000 SN Door frame assembly

6 1 860E-0700028 I8 Door lock

7 1 860E-0700026 WENGE R Glass of door

8 1 860E-0700034 e Glass of door

9 1 860E-070003 1 SE T Buckle of lock

10 2 860E-0700036 PR Gemel

11 1 860E-0715000 SENBIT R T Handrail

12 1 860E-0707000 ENLBIE SN Concatenation Handrail

13 1 860E-0700051 BN Buckle of lock

14 4 M8 GB/T6170 1B N MR BE Nut 8-ik i %

15 1 860E-0700054 Je BT Rearview mirror

16 1 860E-0700033 B 2R ke 48 Bracket

17 2 860E-0700053 BT Handle

18 1 860E-0700035 [ B FE 2 b iy 4% Rubber seal strip




07.3.1 25532 20 {43 (& FH8 70EHLAY) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

>

/

18



07.4.1 25 40 1F4GET870EHLE) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

e | B & = 4 T L
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860E-0708002 AT R Front draught of the air-conditioner

2 47 ST4.8x22 GB/T845 R e Bolt 8. 8—1A . %

3 5 46~64 JB/ZQ3777 e i Larynx hoop Zn.D

4 1 860E-0708018 WAET Ripple pipe I

5 1 860E-0708001A TS FE AR Inner plate of control box

6 1 860E-0708003A 1 FRE Meter cover

7 1 860E-0708004 YN Ashtray

8 1 870D-0708001 ==Y Cover

9 1 860E-0708012 A5 0] ) P AR Right inner plate

10 1 860E-0708006 T 7 N bR Inner plate of top window

11 1 860E-0708007 A THAm Front -top cover

12 1 860E-0708011 )G AR Protective plate

13 1 860E-0708014 o THA Rear-top cover

14 1 860E-0708008 T XU N bR Inner plate of rear window

15 3 860E-0708016 Ja 25 R Rear draught of the air-conditioner

16 1 860E-0708013 2 R TR Air-condition faceplate

17 3 860E-0708019 WEE 1L Ripple pipe I

18 1 860E-0708100 I Sundries box cover

19 1 860E-0708017 B TR Lower plate of air-condition cover

20 1 860E-0708015 A ] PN A Left inner plate

21 7 ST4.2x13 GB/T845 |- L AT Bolt 8.8-IAT0 %

22 1 860E-0708009 [IEYA] Hook




07.4.1 2552 2 {44 I8 70EHLA!) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




08.1.1 i &4 (GEH8T0EHL) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
s | B # (A=) # i % b
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870E-0800050 VS T IS Condenser front bracket
2 14 [M8x16 GB/T5789 INFVE L TR Bolt
3 1 870C-0801110 T S LA A Desiccator bracket
4 1 M6%35 GB/T5783 VAV P Y Bolt 8.8-7n.D
5 2 6 GB/T95 S Washer 7Zn.D
6 2 M6 GB/T6170 IEEVAVEL: Si Nut 8-7n.D
7 1 870C-0801101 T % Desiccator assembly
8 1 870C-0801004 R L A R, Desiccator exit pipe
9 1 860G-0801005 Va2 Condenser assembly
10 1 870C-0800003 A K Air-condition exit pipe
11 1 870C-0800002 kK Air-condition intake pipe I
12 6 d24 Q672 RN 22 il Hoop 7n.D
13 2 860G-0800003 B 7K Sk Water pipe joint
14 1 870C-0801007 HA R Bk Vent-pipe assembly
15 1 870C-0801008 W SRS T R Inspiration pipe assembly
16 1 860E-0801070 FEAERL SRR, Compressor assembly
17 1 870E-0800060 VS Y S Condenser rear bracket
18 1 860G-0801006 g O Bk Condenser intake pipe
19 17 M6x12 GB/T5789 AN LR B Bolt 8. 8-k
20 1 860G-0800002 Wz 7K 1] 22 e Fixing plate
21 1 860E-0801200 oK B E A 01k Valve
22 1 860G-0800008 2R HEKET Air-condition intake pipe I
23 1 860G-0800007 PR K AL R AR Fixing plate
24 3 830D-0801001 PNCES Bigger seal ring
25 1 860E-0801060 S s 1) s R Fresh air controller
26 1 860G-0801050 =imHEKE A A Watershoot assembly
27 5 d55 Q672 XU 22 X A Hi Hoop Zn.D
28 1 860G-0801001 AR Outer air pipe




08.1.1 =&Y (& FH870EHLAY) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




08.1.1 i &4 (& H8T0EHL) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

e | H &= £ 5 % R % ¥
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 860G-0800006 23 i FLEAR Fixing plate
30 1 830D-0801006 2 o s Pl Seal ring
31 870C-0801200 YL N S Air-condition wiring-harness
32 1 860E-0801002 Yo% Manipulator

33 1 860E-0801300 AR L Air-condition box assembly




08.1.1

2N R4 & FI8TOEHNLIY) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

3

16



10.1.1 HE®E (G&EHI870E11HL%AY) FRAME (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)
P | B = (A=) % G % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-1004000 A HES 1k Right-frame assembly 10, 3. 1
2 2 870-1002400 W Hinge 11
3 2 2.5x20 GB/T91 TF 4 Cotter pin 7n. D
4 2 870-1002008 Rt Shaft
5 12 M10x25 GB/T5783 7N S g AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 12 10 GB/T93 i1 S R P Spring washer Zn.D
7 12 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
8 2 870-1002300 S| Hinge |
9 1 870-1002007 W E AR IV Sponge IV
10 5m 860-1000015B B Sealed rubber
11 1 870E-1002100B & EA Cover assembly
12 2 870-1002006 e Spacer
13 2 M16%35 GB/T5789 N VR T A Bolt 8. 8-k %
14 2 M16%28 GB/T825 T PRBRAT Eye bolt (%) 8.8-ikw %
15 1 870-1002005 W i LT Sponge 111
16 1 870-1002002 W 2 AR IT Sponge II
17 1 870E-1002001 W 5 H T Sponge [
18 2 870-1005000 A Lock assembly
19 8 M6x16 GB/T5789 PN RE Bolt 8. 8-k %
20 1 870E-1001000 e HESR S Ak Left-frame assembly 10, 2. 1
21 1 870E-1000002A F2 Al Cover plate 1I
22 9 M8x20 GB/T5789 N VR T A Bolt 8. 8-k TE %
23 1 870E-1009001 537 Clapboard
24 1 870E-1000001A R 1 Cover plate |
25 1 870E-1009100 R ZH A1 Clapboard
26 2 860A-0900002 s i Hb 4% Ribband
27 13 4x26 GB/T882 Rt Pin shaft 7n. D
28 AT




FES (& FI870E114L% ) FRAME (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

10.1.1

20

21

e




10.1.1  HEEE GEHIS70E114L%Y) FRAME (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

e | 8 5 g4 PR -

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 14 830-1201013 EFLSY Washer
30 14 2x16 GB/T91 T4 Cotter pin Zn.D
31 4 10 GB/T96 KEE Bigger washer Ery
32 1 16 GB/T97.1 SR Washer /n.D
33 1 5%26 GB/T91 TF 4y Cotter pin Zn.D
34 1 870-1002200 XA Supporting rod assembly
35 15 M8x20 GB/T5783 N Sk E AR Bolt 8.8-7n.D
36 15 8 GB/T93 S Spring washer Zn.D
37 15 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer n.D
38 1 870E-1008000A Fe B ZH A Left clapboard assembly
39 1 870E-1003000A THAE Top-frame
40 1 870-1002003 RIS Attachment bolt
41 1 870-1002004 ¥ 4 EE Locknut
42 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 AN LR Bolt 8. 8-k %
43 4 10 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Ly
44 1 870E-1009002 W5 1 4 Sponge
45 1 870E-1009003 W 5 i 4 Sponge
46 1 870E-1009004 W 4 Sponge




FES (& FI870E114L% ) FRAME (APPLY TO 870E11 TYPE)

10.1.1

20

21

e




10.1.2  HE® GGEHI870E13#L%AL) FRAME (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)
ey | #t & £ 5 E4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-1004000 A HE S 0 Right-frame assembly 1.10.3.1
9 ) 870-1002400 W Hinge II
3 2 2.5%20 GB/T91 FF H 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
4 2 870-1002008 sk Shaft
5 12 M10x25 GB/T5783 AP in Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 12 10 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
7 12 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
8 2 870-1002300 | Hinge |
9 1 870-1002007 W AR IV Sponge IV
10 5m 860-1000015B EIESE S Sealed rubber
11 1 870E-1002100B oAk Cover assembly
12 2 870-1002006 #H Spacer
13 2 M16x35 GB/T5789 ANV L AR Bolt 8.8-1A 7 &
14 2 M16x28 GB/T825 BIMRAT Eye bolt (R 8.8-ik %
15 1 870-1002005 &S il Sponge III
16 1 870-1002002 WS AR I T Sponge II
17 1 870E-1002001 W B T Sponge |
18 2 870-1005000 =Xl Lock assembly
19 8 M6x16 GB/T5789 N L TR A Bolt 8.8-1A &
20 1 870E-1001000 JERESR R Left-frame assembly L10.2.1
21 1 870E-1000002A AR I Cover plate 11
22 9 M8x20 GB/T5789 NV L TN Bolt 8.8-IAT0 %
23 1 870E-1011100A R Clapboard
24 1 870E-1000001A AR 1 Cover plate |
25 1 870E-1011200 (=7 Clapboard
26 2 860A-0900002 [IpEE S Ribband
27 9 830D-1010001 RLRET Plastic nail
28 1 870E-1011300 (=377 Clapboard




10.1.2  HEHS (35 FI870E134L% ) FRAME (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

20

Al




10.12  HEEL GGEFIS870E13H1%Y) FRAME (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

R 5 % & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 870E-1011001A W, 25 4 Sponge
30 1 870E-1011002 W 2 g4 Sponge Zn.D
31 4 10 GB/T96 KIE Bigger washer ke
32 1 16 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
33 1 5%26 GB/T91 TF 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
34 1 870-1002200 A Supporting rod assembly
35 18 M8x20 GB/T5783 NSk R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
36 18 8 GB/T93 JHLEE A Spring washer Zn.D
37 18 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
38 1 870E-1008000A IS ZH A Left clapboard assembly
39 1 870E-1003000A THIAE Top-frame
40 1 870-1002003 GERENERE Attachment bolt
41 1 870-1002004 BB IR R Locknut
42 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 AYiiPN. Bolt 8.8-ik L%
43 4 10 GB/T93 TR R Spring washer L
44 1 870E-1011003 SN Sponge




10.1.2  HEHS (35 FI870E134L% ) FRAME (APPLY TO 870E13 TYPE)

20

Al




102.1  ZEAEZE R G&EFH870EHLAY) LEFT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
e | B B (M % i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 870E-1001000 JeHESL K, Left - frame assembly

1 1 870E-1001200 JrHESR Left - frame
2 2 870-1001500 HELRER Frame hinge
3 10 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 8 8 GB/T93 R | Spring washer Zn.D
5 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 NSk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 870-1001002B eI AR Left cover plate
7 6 M8x20 GB/T5789 NI T MRS Bolt 8.8-ik T %
8 4 M5x%16 GB/T5783 ANF LA Bolt 8. 8-k %
9 4 5 GB/T93 A P Spring washer T
10 4 5 GB/T97.1 SR Washer L
11 4 M5 GB/T6170 LIS F U B) Nut 8-iL &
12 1 870-1001110 AR e Left-door assembly
13 1 870-1001101 AL S| Absorbent |
14 1 870-1001102 e TSR 1T Absorbent 1]
15 2.8m  [860-1000015B S S Sealed rubber
16 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 Nk Bolt 8.8-7n.D
17 4 12 GB/T93 A ] Spring washer Zn.D
18 4 12 GB/T97.1 S| Washer /n.D
19 1 870-1001700 B4 R Lock block
20 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 AN L Bolt 8.8-7n.D
21 2 10 GB/T93 A I P Spring washer Zn.D
22 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
23 2 870-1001001 GEL Shaft
24 6 2.5%x20 GB/T91 FF 14y Cotter pin Zn.D
25 2 870-1001300 S Gas spring
26 2 870-1001400 [ 5 Door-hinge
27 1 870-1001600 ) 5 4 Side lock




AEMEZR R (& F870EHLA! ) LEFT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

10.2.1

13

14

A\




103.1  FHHEZE RN, GEFI870EHLZY) RIGHT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
Py | #t # 5 4 i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
870-1004000 ATHEZE Bk Right-frame assembly

1 4 M5x16 GB/T12 a5 3k 77 SRR Bolt 8.8- 1A
2 4 5 GB/T93 L Spring washer L
3 4 5 GB/T97.1 S H g Washer BN
4 4 M5 GB/T6170 LIRS FR g RE Nut 8-18 8 %
5 1 870-1004110 A1 Right door assembly
6 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 ANk R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 8 8 GB/T93 A B Spring washer Zn.D
8 10 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
9 2 870-1001400 I AR Door-hinge
10 2 870-1001001 5 Shaft
11 6 2.5x20 GB/T91 FF 1484 Cotter pin n. D
12 2 870-1001300 A Gas spring
13 1 870-1004001B AT Right cover plate
14 6 M8x20 GB/T5789 VA, (REREAI ] Bolt
15 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 AN SRR Bolt 8.8-7n.D
16 4 12 GB/T93 GS e Spring washer Zn.D
17 4 12 GB/T97.1 N Washer 7Zn.D
18 1 870-1004200A A HEZE Right-frame
19 2.8m |860-1000015B BERA Sealed rubber
20 2 M10%25 GB/T5783 VAViib.oy. Lid Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 2 10 GB/T93 A B Spring washer Zn.D
22 2 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
23 1 870-1001700 ByF1 R Lock block
24 1 870-1004101 AT TR T Right door-sponge |
25 1 870-1004102 A3 T B TT Right door-sponge 11
26 2 870-1001500 HEZR 4R 5 Frame hinge
27 1 870-1001600 RS Side lock




U (3 FS7OEHLMY ) RIGHT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

\
5|

s

AHE

10.3.1




10.4.1 T HFH GEHIST0EHLZY) TOOL BOX (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

R % & N 5 % W % 0
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 870E-1007000 T HAH Tool box
1 1 870E-1007100A Fie) Trunk
2 2 870-1007001 % Shaft
3 9 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 3 2.5x16 GB/T91 TT 1148 Cotter Pin Zn.D
5 2 870-1007400 B Gemel
6 1 870-1007300 i Underprop
7 10 8 GB/T93 A T B Spring washer Zn.D
8 10 M8x20 GB/T5783 N LR R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 4 8 GB/T96 KRG Big washer 7Zn.D
10 1 870-1007002 o Mat
11 1 870-1007200 = Lid
12 4 M5x12 GB/T5783 Vav BNy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 4 5 GB/T93 H T B Spring washer Zn.D
14 4 5 GB/T96 KEE Big washer 7Zn.D
15 1 830D-1320003 i Lock




10.4.1 T HA (& F870EHLA ) TOOLBOX (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




11.1.1 [ R GEFHS70EN AL  SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

e | e = (A= 4 i #* pE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 M10 25 GB/T5783 VAY:ib YEs Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 5 10 GB/T93 A Spring washer 7n.D
3 5 10 GB/T97. 1 P Washer Zn.D
4 1 870-1100002 FEHR Plate
5 1 870-1100001 I Dustproof plate
6 1 870-1110000 A 57 7 Slewing support
7 36 16 GB/T1230 e Washer 7n. D
8 36 |M16 60 GB/T5783 VAV: BR iy Bolt 12.9-44k
9 2 16 45 GB/T119.2 (A Pin ATR
10 36 M18 95 GB/T5782 VAY:ib s Bolt 12.9-44k




1111 [al%% 3R (& FH870EHL AL ) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




12.1.1 ARG (GEHSTOE Hl7) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

R 5 4 ER

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870E-1201110 S Fan guide
2 1 870E-1201120 IK G Radiator
3 1 870E-1201130 EEBHIEE Charge air cooler
4 1 870E-1201140 TP Oil cooler
5 1 870-1201600 i 7K i Balancing container
6 1 M8x30 GB/T5783 AN SRR Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
7 3 819-1201012 e Clamp ring
8 16 8 GB/T97.1 S 4] Washer Zn.D
9 16 8 GB/T93 L SR Spring washer Zn.D
10 1 M8 GB/T6170 17N Ff B RE Nut 8-Zn. D
11 1 870E-1201400A B 37 ) Fan guard
12 1 870-1201011 VAN Pull staff
13 1 870E-1201300 ALY Compressor guard
14 10 M8x20 GB/T5783 AN R Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
15 4 870E-1201003 =1 Sleeve
16 4 M12x65 GB/T5782 INF Sk g Bolt 10. 954k
17 5 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAViib.y. Lo Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 4 830H-1202003 THY <4k T-Bolt clamp
19 1 870E-1201013 Jo oL yE e Rear connecting pipe
20 1 870E-1201600 BN Connecting board
21 1 870E-1201200 I N Steel tube
22 1 870E-1201002 e IR Rear air inlet pipe
23 2 870-1202002 THY 4 T-Bolt clamp
24 2 d62 Q672 RUEN 22 3 PR Hii Hoop Zn.D
25 1 870E-1201009 KA Lower water pipe
26 1 870E-1201014 [l 7Kk 2k Tie-in
27 2 d30 Q672 HUEH 22 X IR Hoop Zn.D
28 1 870E-1201011 HAKE Water pipe




)
PE
TY
0

8

TO

LY

P

(A

EM

S

SY

G

C

I )

j[a:l:

0

8

i

,‘ (

3 R

\{/\

1

1.

= d

“

Q-




12.1.1  AHRS GEHISTOE HLE) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

P | # = (A~ % LS 7% 25
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 d58 Q672 KU 22 XA Fi Hoop 7n.D

30 1 870E-1201007 bakeE Upper water pipe

31 1 870E-1201012 WA Vent-pipe

32 2 d18 Q672 XU 22 2 3A i Hoop Zn.D
33 1 870E-1201001 A R Middle air inlet pipe

34 1 870E-1201015 HF4E S PER Bracket

35 1 870E-1201004 NGRS Lower adiabatic sponge

36 3 4x45 GB/T882 A Pin Zn.D
37 3 830-1201013 ErAJSY Washer

38 3 1.6x16 GB/T91 T4 Cotter pin 7Zn.D
39 1 870E-1201008 A B Pt 4 Right adiabatic sponge




)
PE
TY
0

8

TO

LY

P

(A

EM

S

SY

G

C

I )

j[a:l:

0

8

i

,‘ (

3 R

\{/\

1

1.

= d

“

Q-




122.1 B RGGERSTOENLZY) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

Py | &= i 5 4 R #* T

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-1201008 TR 4 T-Bolt clamp
2 1 870E-1202002 e A Air inlet pipe
3 3 870-1202002 T K4 T-Bolt clamp
4 1 870E-1202100 IR NETE o Air cleaner 512, 13 (Include No. 12, 13)
5 1 M8x70 GB/T5783 avi PN s Bolt 8.8-7n.D
6 5 8 GB/T93 L R Spring washer 7Zn.D
7 5 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
8 1 870-1202300 7=y sk Air cleaner nip
9 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 N L2 A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 870-1202100 YRS IR Air cleaner bracket
11 4 M8 GB/T6170 1R R EE Nut 8—7n.D
12 1 870-1202200-002 RyE AR s e Security core of air cleaner AF25268
13 1 870-1202200-001 23 E s EYRT Main core of air cleaner AF25269
14 1 870E-1202001 YRR Connecting pipe
15 1 870E-1202200 FE Ty Pre-cleaner




12.2.1  #FSX R SGEHISTOENL M ) AIR INLET SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




12.3.1  RahHl (GEH 870EHL#Y) ENGINE (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

Py | # # 5 % P % EE

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870E-1203000 LEAL Diesel engine
2 1 870E-1203400 LML Alternator EE9247
3 1 870E-1203600 Fe ity Belt WP97018
4 1 870E-1200001 R Fan
5 1 870E-1203200 S Fuel filter FF9674
6 1 870E-1203100 MLy 385 % Oil filter LF9135
7 1 870E-1203500 B ik Starter motor ST9265
8 1 870E-1203300 S PIE LS Filtered cartridge FS9843
9 1 870E-1212000A MLHE 40 Bracket
10 6 M8x25 GB/T5783 AN SRR R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 8 8 GB/T93 i S R Spring washer Zn.D
12 8 8 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
13 2 885-1200001 B Rubber sleeve
14 2 M8x60 GB/T5782 VAV Py Vi Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 4 M10x105 GB/T5782 7N S AR Bolt 10. 9-%1k
16 4 10 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D




12.3.1 K hHl (& F 870EHL#) ENGINE (APPLY TO 870E TYPE )

BREGH

Air—compressor

1504, KgiAD ’iE?
Bolt joint /

5 WD 1! o
8 Rubber pipe il €78

@

Rt (e

Fan cushion block

u

K ()
Rubber pipe 7




124.1 HFRRGGEEHSTOE HLAY) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
FFe | # = £ 5 4 PR % vas
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 870-1204002 i Hoop
2 1 870E-1204100 T e Muffler
3 4 M10x40 GB/T5783 ANk R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 1 870-1204001 VY kL Asbestus spacer
5 1 860B-1204001 He s Exhaust pipe
6 8 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer n. D
7 8 10 GB/T93 i S R Spring washer 7Zn.D
8 12 M10 GB/T6170 1S g RE Nut 8-Zn.D
9 1 870E-1204200A T 7B R S Muffler bracket
10 4 10 GB/T96 KHEJE Washer Zn.D
11 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 N SKIEFE Bolt 10.9-44k




12.4.1

HES R SEGE FHI870E ALK ) EXHAUST SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870E TYPE )




12.5.1 B R4 GERIS70E HLZY) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

R = 4w LA

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 13 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer P
2 19 10 GB/T93 S A Spring washer By
3 15 M10x20 GB/T5783 AV BNy Bolt 8. 8-k %
4 1 870-1205200 BT Armrest assembly
5 2 M6x20 GB/T70.1 NS R RS2 4T Bolt 8. 8-k %
6 1 870-1205009 JeRR Clamped plate
7 1 870-1205400 s Bracket
8 1 870-1205008 Jathes Rearview mirror
9 6 870-1205005 ErAg R Washer
10 1 870-1205001 i) 22 A Side cover plate
11 1 850-0503400 Bl 55 Lock cover
12 1 850-0503002 UE Filter sieve
13 2 M12x30 GB/T5783 VA B oY Bolt 10. 91k %
14 2 12 GB/T93 H T | Spring washer ERZ
15 2 12 GB/T97.1 SEHA R Washer BT
16 1 870-1205011 B Cover plate
17 4 M8x16 GB/T5783 AYiiPS. Bolt 8.8-1L %
18 4 8 GB/T93 L Spring washer ke
19 4 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer ERy
20 5 M5x12 GB/T5783 VaY: BN oY 4 Bolt 8. 8—1k 7 ¥
21 5 5 GB/T93 TR A Spring washer LT
22 5 5 GB/T97.1 S| Washer ke
23 1 870E-1205100 R 1A Fuel tank
24 1 870E-1205002 H ey Fuel-out pipe TR
25 1 885A-1205300 M ERYSY Petrol pump assembly ALHEIF 526, 27, 28, 32 (Include No. 26,27, 28, 32)
26 2 G3/4% 3k G3/4 tie-in (FEZEF)
97 1 I ik B | R Checkvalve e
28 1 % i i Filter sieve (B




BRI A4S (1 FIS70E HLA! ) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

12.5.1

IN.«M..-\» ;
2] 7K

A @) o
) .




12.5.1 R4 GERIS70E HLZY) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
R = i LA

No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 858-1205006 B 1E Rubber canister

30 1 860J-1205001 B Fuel-intake pipe

31 4 d32 JB/T8870 W4 Hoop

32 1 Gl Kk Gl tie-in (RtiZE A
33 4 M5x16 GB/T5783 VAP Yis Bolt 8.8-7n.D
34 4 5 GB/T93 R R Spring washer Zn.D

35 4 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

36 4 M12x35 GB/T5783 VaY: BNy 4 Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
37 4 12 GB/T93 S R Spring washer Zn. D

38 4 12 GB/T97.1 SE- P Washer Zn.D

39 1 118x2.65 GB/T3452.1 TR i 5 P O seal ring

40 1 870-1205300 R 55 A Bottom cover assembly

41 1 860-1205005 i Rubber washer

42 1 860-1205600 IO ] Put fuel valve

43 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 IS L2 A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
44 3 d25 JB/T8870 e i Hoop

45 1 870-1205004A it Fuel-inlet pipe

46 1 870-1205002 7]y 4 Fuel-return pipe

47 2 860-1300005 [#] £& Wire nip

48 2 6 GB/ T97.1 S Washer B

49 2 6 GB/T93 TR A Spring washer LT

50 2 M6 GB/T6170 1SS AR R] Nut 8-k %
51 1 e Fuel-intake pipe (B g mpLRD
52 2 885-1205002 S Hoop

53 1 el e Fuel prefilter (BESEMMLOR) 47554 (Include No.54)
54 1 K> B2 (O Oily water separator (BESEMALARD
55 2 Bk Bolt joint Chiti SR D
56 4 2H 4G Combinatory washer (BESEMALR)




BRI A4S (1 FIS70E HLA! ) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

12.5.1

&5 \
2] 7K

A @) o
) .




12.5.1 R RS (GEHIS70E #17) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

R = 4w LA
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
57 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 NSk Bolt 8.8-7n.D
58 2 8 GB/T93 1 S R Spring washer Zn. D
59 2 8 GB/T97.1 SEEE Washer Zn.D
60 2 12 JB/T982 ZH 5 e 2 Combinatory washer
61 1 870E-1205004 TRk Bolt joint
62 1 10.5x1.5 GB/T3452.1 OZUHR Jie 2% £ bl O seal ring
63 5 860B-1213003A i Hoop
64 1 870E-1205001A Bk Bolt joint




BRI A4S (1 FIS70E HLA! ) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

12.5.1

IN.«M..-\» ;
2] 7K

A @) o
) .




12.6.1 &) )% R4 GE HI870EHLAY) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

e | #t & R 5 % PR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-1206100 et % Connector
2 1 870-1206001 KIS TeE R Connecting disc of flywheel mounting
3 20 10 GB/T 97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
4 20 10 GB/T 93 i1 S PR Spring washer 7Zn.D
5 2 M10x40 GB/T5783 IS Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 10 M10x35 GB/T 5783 VAV h Y i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 8 870-1206002 ey ES Bolt




12.6.1

B 1% R S50E 8 70EHL ) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870E TYPE )




12.7.1 & GEHIS70EHLEY) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
P | # & (A7 % i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870E-1206100 JE IS4 Left front bracket
7 4 M16 GB/T889.1 W PEPS f 4 Nut 8-Zn.D
3 8 16 GB/T97.1 SR Washer n.D
4 4 860-1207001 FydRIGE Upper shock absorber cover
5 8 870A-1206100 TR Shock absorber
6 4 870A-1206300 [ A7 45 Cup
7 4 M16x140 GB/T5782 Ay DRI Bolt 10. 9-%4L
8 14 M12x40 GB/T5783 N Sk 2 e Bolt 10.9-54k
9 14 12 GB/T93 i1 S SR Spring washer n. D
10 14 12 GB/T97.1 S4B Washer Zn.D
11 1 870E-1208100A Vs Left rear bracket
12 1 870E-1207100 A S 4 Right front bracket
13 1 870E-1209100A A1 Jm S Right rear bracket

®



12.7.1 & (3EFHS70EHLEY ) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870E TYPE )

\oi\""

1 [
Igs = (g
)\ ?‘i" S

—~




12.8.1 ZUEAHLRS (GEH870ENLAY) AIR-CONDITIONER SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

R = 4w LA

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M12 GB/T6170 LIS FR g RE Nut 8-7n. D
2 3 12 GB/T93 1 S R Spring washer Zn.D
3 1 870D-1202002 ok B Adjust brock
4 1 M10x55 GB/T5783 N SR IE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 14 10 GB/T97.1 SP- g Washer Zn.D
6 9 10 GB/T93 T ] Spring washer Zn.D
7 5 M10 GB/T6170 1TSS AR Nut 8-7Zn.D
8 1 870D-1202001 A Dog bolt
9 1 M10x35 GB/T5783 VavE Ny Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 2 870D-1202003 EHAR Plate
11 4 M10x40 GB/T5783 VA B i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 2 M12x45 GB/T5783 N Sk e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 4 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
14 1 870E-1211100 FE4a L7 28 Compressor bracket
15 3 M10x30 GB/T5783 Ay BNy Bolt 10. 9-%F 1k
16 1 870-1208007 238 gy Air conditioning leather belt




12.8.1

ZPE4ENLR S (& FH8TO0ENLE! ) AIR-CONDITIONER SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




13.1.1 HA RS B 5% T (EHS70ENLAY) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

e (% & = % PR % I

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M12x45 GB/T5783 NSk Bolt 8.8-1k 7%
2 1 12 GB/T93 G o nt Spring washer E%
3 1 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer B
4 1 830E-1301100 T KT HEZE Lamp bracket
5 1 T0405-02221 THEAT Work lamp 24V
6 7 M6x12 GB/T5783 A SR AT Bolt 8. 8-k %
7 7 6 GB/T93 SRR R Spring washer ke
8 7 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer EeZ
9 7 T0416-06001 Z TR [ e B Wiring harness fixity
10 1 870E-1310100 TR Wiring harness
11 3 T0405-12123 TAEAT Work lamp (24V)
12 1 T0416-04002 N Alarm Lamp bracket
13 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 VaviE N oY Bolt 8. 8-k ¥
14 2 8 GB/T93 St Spring washer BT
15 2 8 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Ly
16 2 M8 GB/T6170 LS g i) Nut 8-ik %
17 1 T0405-04221 BT Caution light (k)
18 1 850-1300020 ORI LR Caution light cable
19 1 830D-1331000 SEIT LR Lamp bracket
20 2 M8x16 GB/T5783 Vav:iE Ny Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
21 2 8 GB/T93 i SR Spring washer Zn.D
22 2 8 GB/T97.1 SP Washer 7Zn. D
23 2 T0416-02101 FEL I\ Electrical Horn
24 1 870E-1300110 | W\ 2z 2 21 Bracket
25 1 T0405-02122 TAELT Work lamp
26 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 VaviiE Ny Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
27 1 870E-1350100A I 2 Cab wiring harness
28 1 870E-1350200 2 Iz kT 2R TR wiring harness

®



13.1.1 WA RS A% 1 (GE FI870EHL %) ELECTRICALSYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

20




13.2.1  H/SRY B/AURENIGE I 870EHL M) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
Foo[B ® R 5 & EA
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 870E-1322000 e 9 e Twenty place fuse

2 2 M5x16 GB/T818 TR K URET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 12 5 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D

4 12 5 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D

5 1 870E-1321100A [EERESFEER YN Electric box

6 1 T0412-04222 INT R 28 Controller

7 6 M5x12 GB/T818 R SLRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 T0416-04001 2k L3 R Base frame

9 1 870E-1320010 T Two place fuse

10 2 T0404-02421 3 JH 4% H 28 Relay (24V)
11 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 NI Sk g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 6 10 GB/T93 R R Spring washer Zn.D
13 6 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
14 1 870E-1310400 FH A4 PR £ TR Electric box wiring hamess

15 8 4 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
16 4 |M4GB/T6170 170 Fiy b R Nut 8-Zn.D
17 4 4 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
18 4 M4x12 GB/T818 A SKARAET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 2 M6x20 GB/T818 R A SLRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 10 6 GB/T93 i T S Spring washer Zn.D
21 12 6 GB/T97.1 TR Washer Zn.D
22 2 |M6GB/T6170 170 iy R Nut 8-Zn.D
23 1 T0401-01212 EEN SIS Power supply switch

24 1 870E-1320100 QK IE L A% R Nine place linker

25 4 M3x16 GB/T818 A LR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 4 3 GB/T93 i S Spring washer Zn.D
27 1 870E-1320001 TJF ez AR Fixing board

28 8 3 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D




13.2.1 MRS B MEEIGE F870EHL %) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

(EHseRETR)

VALY

5}
[Z5A] [15A]

[5A] [20A]
AR
58 3| |
[0w] (52 ||
oA | |
I
[(I0A ] (7541
[5A] [TA] ]
(DA [TA]
— -

e/

5

s,

L




13.2.1  HARG BARIEIGEHS870ENL ) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
N 5 & woE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 M3 GB/T6170 LIS R RE Nut 8-Zn.D
30 1 870D-1321001 HI 2848 o5 Electric box cover
31 4 M6x12 GB/T70.1 A B R ST Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
32 4 M5x12 GB/T65 TERE A SRR AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
33 1 870E-1330010 TR T e Two place fuse
34 1 870D-1330020 RIS TR T Two place fuse I
35 2 870D-1330010 S Bracket
36 4 M6x%12 GB/T 65 T 5 A Sk R T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
37 2 T0404-01221 AL B4k 2 Ralay for startup
38 2 M8x20 GB/T 5783 NS R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
39 2 8 GB/T93 SR R Spring washer Zn.D
40 2 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
41 1 T0401-01122 CER AN S SIS Main switch DK238B
42 2 M10x25 GB/T 5783 ANk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
43 1 830D-1300200 EEN R Y 2 Earthing
44 5 T0416-06101 SR Protective Diode DT04-2P-RT01




13.2.1 MRS B MEEIGE F870EHL %) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

(BHBEIRETR)

VALY

5}
[Z5A] [15A]

[5A] [20A]
AR
58 3| |
[0w] (52 ||
oA | |
Csa s | [
[(I0A ] (7541
[5A] [TA] ]
(DA [TA]

— -

e/

5

s,

L




13.3.1 W/ RS W/ RBEIIGE T1870EHLAY)ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY III(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
R r = ok CA
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0411-15201 W T A R Fuel level sensor (L=740)
2 1 T0411-01201 i BEAR IR Temperature sensor (20~95°C)
3 1 T0411-10110 TIPSR TG Oil filter switch
4 2 T0411-03202 T A% s Pressure sensor
5 1 T0411-04105 ISP S Pressure switch
6 1 T0411-03201 & AR IS Pressure sensor
7 1 T0401-03222 JIMESISS Petrol pump switch
8 1 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.51SO |4 A5k Combinatory washer
9 1 870E-1310900 Ko B A 2k Wire
10 1 870E-1310300 RN HLIREZLE TR Power supply wiring harness for engine
11 1 870E-1310600 R HEL R B e o Wiring harness for warm-up
12 1 T0411-12101 25 AR T Air cleaner switch (P JE2%)
13 1 M10x25 GB/T 5783 AViBY. i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 10 GB/T93 LR B Spring washer Zn.D
15 1 10 GB/T97.1 PR Washer Zn.D
16 1 830D-1300500 RN R Earthing wire




(i FH870EHLE)ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY III(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

HURGE R

13.3.1




13.4.1  H/SRY BARBEIVGEHI870ENLAY) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY IV (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)
o[B8 & 5 & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0406-03221 g ) Wiper CEL &S
2 3 T0401-03201 TAEKT IR Work lamp switch

3 1 T0401-03208 XH R 51 FF o Wiper switch

4 1 T0401-03209 KBTI e Washing switch

5 1 T0401-03213 [A| 5 Ad e TT % Slewing switch

6 1 T0401-03205 BSOS T Caution light switch

7 3 T0401-03303 ER Cover

8 8 T0401-03302 o JR] B ZE Middle single frame

9 2 T0401-03301 327 P AE 2R Side single frame

10 1 T0409-02101 LR 2 Antenna

11 8 ST4.8x13-C-H GB/T845 A S [ TR AT Bolt Zn.D

12 2 T0409-06203 Yhds i Speaker cover

13 1 M5x12 GB/T818 R S RET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 5 GB/T93 i) R Spring washer Zn.D

15 2 T0409-15101 i as Speaker

16 1 T0412-04225 TARA U i Controller DC038D-I
17 1 5 GB/T97.1 SR JE Washer

18 1 T0416-15102 I B Buzzer

19 1 T0405-13221 TikT Top lamp (P72 Oz )
20 1 T0409-01120 WML Radio
21 1 T0401-04401 TR TT O Switch
22 1 T0412-07131 KM Controller for engine
23 1 T0408-01121 J=¥ A3 Cigaret lighter (24V)
24 2 860E-1300310 LR Fixing board

25 4 M6x12 GB/T818 TR A SRR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 8 6 GB/T93 i1 S Spring washer Zn.D
27 8 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
28 4 M6x16 GB/T818 - A SKRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




13.4.1

HLA R G0 LA TV GE S 70EHL ) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY IV (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




13.4.1 HWS RS HAMIEIVEEHS70ENLZY) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY IV (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

Fe o [# = (A= 4 il % I

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 M4x12 GB/T818 TR SR BT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
30 2 4 GB/T93 T I Spring washer Zn.D
31 2 4 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
32 1 810H-1300101 B FF e hr i Scutcheon
33 1 870E-1350300 LAY Wiring harness
34 2 T0416-06104 SRR EN Protective Diode




13.4.1

HLA R G0 LA TV GE S 70EHL ) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY IV (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




13.5.1 ARG SR GEHIST0ENLA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

Fa |# & AV % i %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-1320000 I E A 2 Positive electrical wire
2 2 T0416-01101 & L AR Sk Positive joint
3 2 T0416-01102 5 b AR R Sk Negative joint
4 1 870B-1300030 o d e Battery connection wire
5 2 870-1300005 [&] 5 AT Fixing pole
6 2 10 GB/T97.1 H Washer Zn.D
7 2 10 GB/T93 A Spring washer Zn.D
8 1 870-1300004A E5 L s A Fixing plate
9 2 T0413-02105 Eiyh Battery 6-QW-100HD
10 1 830D-1300100 5 A7 g 2 Negative electrical wire




13.5.1

MRS EHib R (GEFASTOENLE ) ELECTRICALSYSTEM BATTERY SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870E TYPE)




13.6.1 HWEZRE SHEBELEGEHSTOENA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 870E TYPE)

. {wiﬁ‘ﬂ%
etrol pump—_— = NERERAE i (ot
switch | MR | Al || Temperature | | Ol filter
v |/ Pump Sensor EW‘tCh
i
10951 [Selepsy
X606 Y603 ?i
11 e o @ i 22
THNT :mmp 5 == =t .
Lamp = X3e X6t
— 03
= X3t K6 & ”"/:j
(lizFee

X607

i
Horn mﬁ?ﬂ?{” .

14 9/% 0 ARE F- .
H’!(?m mxm%m {1435 fateih

XS60D—14 59/v: To Cab wiring harness
X803 X802
1234] [POD E15324
tHE o e
HH ]|
as=s  BEEE 2
Sr2g TTT 82 &=

T

Solenoid Valve

I X103

D

Right control box

3 -

Mfd 70
4% Varible Resistor|,  [=4][£3] o g e PIE0 Y 4 R "“
Solenoid Valve
by 2| | 21151 —
H 1] 124150

Pressure switch

L% 1 105 59/5 —
.H o -
Yio

%
Left control box

)iy :l:‘:
Key switch | . tﬁi’?ﬂﬁmﬁ |
ectromagnetic valve
S0 |50} ] ¢ mo [
15 4,,/,;:| m 25w
30 l3r—3vn Eﬂ t 1] [1-31wa
Kl0B 190rEL ey g 3 B (30
lighter jSies—2g1m — 7w

it il 5
Horn Button li:.a EES ;j/j A i X I
SRARER o[BI 1 v/r o R v m

T X703 1 30 91/[] EEU Wy 1] |1
So\enoif%ﬁee ” o "

iiﬁ/ﬁ* éﬂf‘“ — 11306

Pressure Sensor

18— o o pheasl
Pressure sensor |

{5 hove 0 Bt
L@q&jﬂxm N

Pressure sensor |l

Proportional Solenoid Valve

[ZLES e
Starting_Motor ﬂm‘;’“"’
To Battery(+)
(L)

J2Ih ]

WAaHE
Oily water
separator

Oily water
separator Wire

=
=

0n
S

EIH R

Back Lamp Speaker  Speaker

X922

0w E
52 W+
0 E
18 /1! ™)

03
San

¥r
Caution light

f
O

o [romsl
] el

b 2/
b |
Electric Box xan 308 3/ f
30A.R: \
X n—
\ N2 N B70E-1310300
| 1 — S
11 —‘ Power supply A\'ﬁrﬂgréunermm >0 /9
. i gt Wiring harness switch
13 vn — air—condition :@ 2 0% i
245/ — system euuw — \ for engine
S —— : —
73— 0
58 1/% ——— [ é 43[]],/3/] — =
(Pam S/ — Relay g5 30— 870E-1310400 Ea
2 ;72% ]7//];477 86 131w/ L pre}
7 — s — ;
=t ST S — L g horm
3 oy S S A— Relay ss| | 7>+—0» — ring harness HABUA
—xan s A Washing Water
Fuse Box =4 ux —f=1] [13]—#v= i 25 pard o
: - 1 5
ChiE T 5 | SH— p —riels) :
iy —F=i| |43y Relay 85| | 33703 —]| 11 7}0)(301
670 7:2 SH—67vm 86) n 13 31/1 \ 11— (#85)
==l N |
a4 1 .:40 90— 870E-1310100A WNo—11 —
{135 w5—fm1] [ 13135/ == 7 #E R Ol — @19
/71 el 3 %1%7%57 Wiring harness @XP85) —Ch Do
313 /9 -3
314 5/ —bm=d] [ 4—3k 7 P g0—ah, o -~k
5 Batten " @Xel0,
I a :
- ; — —] —00
1L 5 —nlwr —| —106 9/n 2 870E-1310500
] 6 J——130 w/r —| —144 /1. Wesx
i 8 X ——133 w3 — —149 /5 . e
e (o 2F— 1w —| 13 3 Wiring harness
B —100/5 —| —1003/- -
[[AGND [ XTI | 11 >+——00 1 e *bﬁé !X/]'i 11[2]6]/7
[DIOL_[XEI3 | |13 H——101 9/ — —0 0
[DI0Z[XLTA "] | 14 H— 102 3/ —| o
SChix [DI03 [ XFS | |15 X—— 104 /1 —| X4l 3
[DI04 [ XITe | |16 >—105 3/ —| — T — Py =
SC Controller [T X7 e 1003/ —(CL E 7 —
e | A — mE i o it
! — 144 9/ —| —= P i i
DB eIy — 11 191#—%%7_% e -7 Main Switch
5 [ XI 1413/ —| 3
[ADC: 2] | 24 7146 #/1 —| 4 6 N
S |3 0 = i o
[AD0E X131 |31 >——143 /1 —| 4@%% L J
[AD0% [XEI] | 325+——19¢2 ‘
[337] | 330——143 #/-3 —|
uT7 :34 | [3M4——139w> —
(T (15—t w S
i | S W — b
[DIo7 i) gi—ma i1 —| 332 W/ el
el e — i o)
i s ——————————
Aot | s — 355 3/1-
PWVCT X223 | 2 +——1003/5 — 45/
| |13
B |35
! 2X88.5)
Bel] H 5383 oA n—OXgin 1, SA2 BT
— T3y —owme [ BRI
X406 Main Switch

E:535
=
©

L

@)
o)) ‘

_

-F

“H—I9
9

o)

A% |51 g3 m —
S I~ W%gm =
Switch m— &
FII% Lo %gm:
R Back Ly - /s —
153 Switch [ e
55 . |y T} 47 /1 —
. i [ e [ =
! ) Resistor - = 55—
= 2 || 3w Caution light| —Z—=—=3 5‘”’“ —
%633 i.. Switch = ekt
Ik — L}-15ym —
T = T Co ookt —
! v‘«oter 2 Working Lamp| EprJo—md® g3l gy ——
g Switch = .
= |BEaY -
2k r@{” - _
o % | | == [ohai=
4, 5 = i —
3215 —OER Eir\.d Wiper Switch ré{‘* PHin
@03 | Haater - 6 2 4 —
< ;’%-xemE =
Wiper
i o[ 1205t —
ing o~ fm=— ﬂ%zsx/cf
\é%v(jﬁg%ng Q;__'ielele anzlx/ci
Bl — —
B w15 Slewing Lo ot %ﬁ% 22'::
e
870E-1310600A A & R oy 1 129 &/t —
T T3 Locking| —o~om ﬁm%ﬂ "=
meng harness T Switch | Epeto==25 0y —
or warm-up e =
0w :.R -g
3 T2 sica
(R 2
x927 870E-1350100A
\ ey
- Cab Wiring harness
L b2
g 5 *g?im
Be @ E
g8 %é &[] Relay 870E-1350300 — |
g = 5 [rr)
S 1 2 &
@@‘ o] ‘ K ‘ Dz_gm ‘ Wiring harness
P
T = B omo = Y
R T =
\—‘ 52— |1 g%g
5 =5 )ane cab
s 7] 5] s
Xe03
X701, X702,X703, X708, iR L& :
XL 1102470 RHAECH: frie8h
— Udz
b
| — Om
3

g3

850-13100020
LS
Caution light cable

870E-1350200

BRSIEK
Wiring harness

IAE@ N WERATYYiah!
Table of Color Symbol
Black f/k6 ‘White Blue Brown/Red
Red a/t Red/White Brown/Black
White n/8 Red/Black Brown/White
Yellow h/%h Red/Yellow Grey
Green u/k Red/Blue Grey
Blue /%8 Red/Greer Grey
Brown #/8 [Yellow/Black Grey
Grey ¥/ |Yellow/Purple Grey
Purple %/&_ |Brown/Greer Grey
‘White Green |/ |Brown/Yellow Grey
‘White Yellow |4/ |Brown/Blue Purple/Greer




